7i21/15 at 10:01:18.76

Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority

Check Register
For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2015

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date.

Page: 1

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
34484 6/12115 AG-PRO Companies 101000 400.39
34485 6/12/15 ATE&T 101000 348.75
34486 8/12/15 Batteries By Fisher, Inc. 101000 270.99
34487 6/12/15 Bennett Auto Supply 131000 46.04
34488 6/12/15 Capital Office Products 101000 57.84
34489 6/12/15 Cintas Corp., Loc. 149 101000 156.60
34490 6/12/15 Cocoa Paper Company 101000 155.96
34491 6/12/15 DavisVision 101000 79.60
34492 B/12/15 Dish 101000 53.26
34493 6/12/15 Florida Power & Light 101000 5.013.87
34494 6/12M15 Lacey's Lock Service 101000 33.50
34495 6/12/15 Lowes 101000 91.91
34496 68/12/115 Marie's Coffee Service 101000 77.00
34497 6/12/115 MITEL Leasing 101000 204 .48
34498 6/12/15 Sherwin Williams 101000 158.00
34499 6/12/15 ServiceMasterClean 101000 510.00
34500 6/12/15 Stradley's Auto Parts 101060 108.98
34501 6/12/15 Watkins Fuel Qil 101000 2,276.82
34503 6/12/15 Amanda Motty 101000 36.60
34504 6/12/15 Ken Lacy 101000 50.00
34505 6/12/15 Suzanne Branard 101000 25.00
34506 6/12/15 Bobbi Lasher 101000 10715
34507 6/12/15 Lewis Adam 101000 129.77
34508 6/12M15 Ray Thomas 101000 249 96
34509 6/12/15 Watson, Soileau, Deleo, 101000 3,248.20
34510 6/12/15 IFCMA Retirement Trust 101000 1,003.32
34511 6/12/15 Board Of Co. Commissioners 101000 14,132.83
34512 6/26/15 A-1- Locksmith 101000 48.00
34513 6/26/M15 AG-PRO Companies 101000 390.98
34514 6/26/15 Ace Hardware 101000 24.98
34515 6/26/15 Alligator Plumbing 101000 80.00
34516 6/26/15 AT&T 101000 479.08



7/21/15 at 10:01:18.78 Page: 2
Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority
Check Register
For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2015

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date.

C;leck # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
34517 6/26/15 ATE&T Mobility 101000 423.26
34518 6/26/15 Bennett Auto Supply 101000 221.97
34519 6/26/15 Bound Tree Medical 101000 290.00
34520 B8/26/15 Brevard County Utility Resources 101000 100.00
34521 6/26/15 Brevard Lumber Co. 101000 567.00
34522 6/26/15 Brighthouse Networks 101000 58.28
34523 6/26/15 C & D Construction, Inc. 101000 65,502.00
34524 6/26/15 Cintas Corp., Loc. 149 101000 161.94
34525 6/26/15 City Of Cocoa 101000 181.53
34526 6/26/15 City Of Titusville 101000 220.98
34527 8/26/15 City of Titusville 101000 300.00
34528 6/26M15 Copytronics Information Systems 101000 142.63
34529 6/26/15 Economic Development Commission 101000 1,000.00
34530 6/26/15 Flagler Development Company 101000 788.77
34531 B6/26/15 Florida Power & Light 101000 2,493.98
34532 6/26/15 Goodyear 101000 101.00
34533 6/26/15 GLF Construction Corp. 101000 113,957.98
34534 6/26/15 Logical Decisions LTD 101000 1,677.95
34535 6/26/15 Lowes 101000 17.01
34536 6/26/15 Michael Baker Internationat 101000 20,429.11
34537 6/26/15 Mocre's Tire Qutlet 101000 47.00
34538 8/26/15 TCAA Petty Cash 101000 24209
34539 6/26/15 Purchase Power 101000 140.25
34540 6/26/15 Space Coast Fire & Safety 101000 200.00
34541 6/26/15 Windstream Communications 101000 1,156.89
34542 B/26/15 Charles Smith 101000 127 .49
34543 6/26/15 Southeast Material Handling 101000 25.00
34544 6/26/15 Delta Dental 101000 449 52
34545 6/26/15 ICMA Retirement Trust 101000 1,003.32
34546 6/26/15 Standard Insurance Company 101000 627.06
34547 8/26/M15 Welsh Companies 101000 403,974.62

Total ) 646,678.43
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Financial Review
Cash Position, Commitments, Reserves
as of June 30, 2015

1)} Cash On Hand:

a) Cash per Operating Fund Balance Sheet $480,293
b) Cash per Revenue Fund Balance Sheet $218,624
c¢) Cash per R & R Fund Balance Sheet 30
d) Cash per Debt Service Fund Balance Sheet $92,080
e) Cash per Development Fund Balance Sheet $600,936
Total Cash on Hand $1,391,934

2} Plus Grants Receivable

Total Cash and Grants Receivable $1,391,934

3) Less Restricted Cash

a) FDOT Advances 30
b) State Board LGIP B 30
Total Unrestricted Cash $1,391,934

4) Less Funds Committed for Operations

a) Operations Reserve $0
b} Renewal & Replacement Fund $0
¢) Escrow Account $0
Total Funds Committed for Operations $0

5) Less Funds Committed for Projects
{Analyzed as of 06/30/15)}

Projects
a) TIX East Apron Expansion & Rehabilitation $14,065
b} TIX Spaceport Launch Site Operators License $8,303
¢} COI RSA Embankment Stabilization - Design $0
d) TIX East Aircraft Storage Hangar $199,574
e} TiX Airfield Pavement Marking $3,501
f) COIl RSA Construction $183,741
g) COI North Area Security & Infrastructure $162,500
Total Committed Funds $571,683

6) Total Uncommitted Cash $820,251

Funded

212412015
TCAA
11/5/2013
6/2712013
4/16/2014
212412015
6/23/2015
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Cash

Cash Savings

Total Cash

Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Retained Earnings

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

Pebt Service Fund
Balance Sheet
June 30, 2015

ASSETS
92,079.78
92,079.78
0.00
0.00
0.00

$ 92,079.78

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

0.00
0.00
0.00
2.64
92,077.14
92,079.78
3 92,079.78

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Page: |
Debt Service Fund
Income Statement
For the Nine Months Ending June 30, 2015

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
From Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 232,437.36
Due to From Ope 0.00 0.00 232,437.36 0.00
Total Revenues .00 0.00 232,437.36 232,437.36
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 0.00 0.00 232,437.36 232,437.36
Expenses
Principal Paymen 0.00 15,437.10 62,986.23 136,928.93
Principal - Note 731.83 713.78 7,250.24 7.071.43
Principal Paymen 8,469.81 0.00 33,775.44 0.00
Interest Note 26 0.00 3,143.91 11,337.81 30,300.16
Interest - Note A 56.94 74.99 637.46 816.27
Interest Payments 6,067.31 0.00 24,373.04 0.00
Total Expenses 15,325.89 19,369.78 140,360.22 175,116.79
Net Income {15,325.89) $ (19,369.78) $ 92,077.14 57,320.57

For Management Purposes Only



7/6M15 at 10:17:13.35

Debt Service Fund

General Ledger

Page: 1

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2015

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detail Format.

Account ID Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
101200 8/1/15 Beginning Balance 107 405.67
Cash Savings 63015 63015 GEN Payment 14,537.12
6/3015 63015 GEN Repay Op for June 788.77
Current Period Cha 15,325.89 -15,325.89
6/30/15 Ending Balance 92,079.78
272000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -2.64
Retained Earnings
6/30/15 Ending Balance -2.64
481100 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -232,437.36
Due to From Operatin
6/30/15 Ending Balance -232,437.36
571026 6/1/15 Beginning Balance £62,986.23
Principal Payments N
6/30/15 Ending Balance 62,986.23
571028 6/1115 Beginning Balance 6,518.41
Principal - Note A 6/30/15 63015 GEN Principal June 201 731.83
Current Period Cha 731.83 731.83
6130115 Ending Balance 7,250.24
571029 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 25,305.63
Principal Payment Su  6/30/15 63015 GEN Principal June 201 8,469.81
Current Period Cha 8,469.81 8,469.81
6/30/15 Ending Balance 33,775.44
572026 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 11,337.81
Interest Note 26
6/30/15 Ending Balance 11,337.81
572028 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 580.52
Interest - Note A 6/30/15 63015 GEN Interest June 2015 56.94
Current Period Cha 56.94 56.94
6/30/15 Ending Balance 637.46
572029 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 18,305.73
Interest Payments Su  6/30/15 63015 GEN Interest June 2015 6,067.31
Current Period Cha 6,067.31 6,067.31
6/30/15 £nding Balance 24,373.04



Cash

Cash Commercial Loan
Cash - Savings

Total Cash

Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
TIX-ARFF Facility

Spaceport License Pre-AP
TIX - West Apron Rehab

TIX - Aircraft Storage Hangar
TIX Airflield Markings

TTX East Apron

COI - RSA Design

COI RSA Construction

Misc Project Expense

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

FAA-TIX T/W Rehab

FAA TIX TWB/AWOS
FAA-TIX West Apron
FAA-COI-RSA Design
FAA-TIX-Airfield Markings
FAA-COI-RSA Construction
FDOT - TIX - ARFF
FDOT-West Apron
FDOT-Aircraft Storage
FDOT - COI RSA Design
FDOT - Airfield Markings
FDOT - AGIS

FDOT - East Apron Construction

Space Florida Contribution
Due To From Operating

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Retained Earnings
Net Income

Development Fund
Balance Sheet
June 30, 2015

ASSETS
338,406.60

262,529.43
600,936.03

0.00

3,139,539.01
570,396.59
5,723,740.08
351,579.96
234,986.31
2,052,442.23
791,778.62
405,609.01
24,800.00

13,294,871.81

0.00

3 13,895,807.8

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

193,392.80

(193,392.80)
3,654,457.00
685,523.00
211,487.00
420,883.00
2,511,631.21
1,456,599.50
224,871.02
37.988.96
10,671.22
984.10
1,048,052.18
261,342.54
1,677.202.22

12,201,692.95

0.00

12,201,692.95

1,694,114.89
0.00

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Development Fund
Balance Sheet
June 30, 2015

Total Capital 1,694,114.89

Total Liabilities & Capital h 13,895,807.84

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



7/28M15 at 11:25:36.19

Development Fund
General Ledger

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2015

Filter Criteria includes: Repori order is by |D. Report is printed with shertened descriptions and in Detait Format.

Page: 1

Account ID Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
101600 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 338,406.60
Cash Commercial Loa
6/30/15 Ending Balance 338,406.60
102000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 66,403.84
Cash - Savings 6/30/15  B3015 GEN Repay Op for June 603,863.71
6/30/15 63015 GEN Deposits 799,989.30
Current Period Cha 799,989.30 603,863.71 196,125.59
8/30/15 Ending Balance 262,529.43
130119 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 3,139,539.01
TIX-ARFF Facility
6/30/15 Ending Balance 3,139,539.01
130122 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 570,396.59
Spaceport License Pr
6/30/15 Ending Balance 570,396.59
130132 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 5,723,740.08
TIX - West Apron Reh
6/30/15 Ending Balance 5,723,740.08
130133 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 281,088.77
TIX - Aircraft Storage  6/30/18 63015 GEN 34523 C & D Const 65,502.00
6/30/15 8315 GEN 34536 Baker Intern 4,989.19
Current Period Cha 70,491.19 70,491.19
6/30/15 Ending Balance 351,579.96
130134 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 234,986.31
TIX Airflield Markings
8/30/15 Ending Balance 234,986.31
130135 6/1/115 Beginning Balance 1,938,484.25
TIX East Apron 6/30/15 63015 GEN 34533 GLF 113,957.98
Current Period Cha 113,957.98 113,957.98
B/30/15 Ending Balance 2,052,442.23
140134 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 776,338.70
COl - RSA Design 6/30115 63015 GEN 34356 Baker Intern 15,439.92
Current Period Cha 16,439.92 15,439.92
6/30/15 Ending Balance 791,778.62
140136 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,634.39
COI RSA Construction 6/30/115 83015 GEN 34547 Welsh Com 403,974.62
Current Period Cha 403,974.62 403,974.62
6/30/M15 Ending Balance 405,609.01
15000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 24,800.00
Misc Project Expense
6/30/15 Ending Balance 24,800.00



7/28/15 at 11:25:36.20

Development Fund

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2015

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detail Format.

General Ledger

Page: 2

Account ID Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
203123 8/1115 Beginning Balance -193,392.80
FAA-TIX TAW Rehab
6/30/15 Ending Balance -193,392.80
203125 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 193,392.80
FAA TIX TWB/AWOQOS
6/30/15 Ending Balance 193,392.80
203132 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -3,654,457.00
FAA-TIX West Apron
6/30/15 Ending Balance -3,654,457.00
203134 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -685,523.00
FAA-COI-RSA Design
6/30/15 Ending Balance -685,5623.00
203134b 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -211,487.00
FAA-TIX-Airfield Marki
6/30/15 Ending Balance -211,487.00
203136 6/1/15 Beginning Balance
FAA-COI-RSA Constr  6/30/15 63015 GEN FAA 420,883.00
Current Period Cha 420,883.00 -420,883.00
6/30/15 Ending Balance -420,883.00
204119 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -2,511,631.21
FDOT - TIX - ARFF
/30115 Ending Balance -2,511,631.21
204132 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -1,456,599.50
FDOT-West Apron
6/30/15 Ending Balance -1,456,539.50
204133 6/1115 Beginning Balance -178,5605.90
FDOT-Aircraft Storage 6/30/15 63015 GEN FDOT 46,365.12
Current Period Cha 46,365.12 -46,365.12
6/30/15 Ending Balance -224,871.02
204134 8/1/15 Beginning Balance -23,488.00
FDOT - COI RSA Desi  6/30/115 63015 GEN FDOT 14,500.96
Current Period Cha 14,500.96 -14,500.96
6/30/15 Ending Balance -37,988.96
204134b 6115 Beginning Balance -10,671.22
FDOT - Airfield Markin
6/30/15 Ending Balance -10,671.22
204134C 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -884.10
FDOT - AGIS
6/30/15 Ending Balance -984.10



7128115 at 11:25:36.22
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General Ledger

Page: 3

Account ID Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
2041358 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -742,134.58
FDCT - EastApron C  6/30/15 63015 GEN FDOT 305,917.60
Current Period Cha 305,917.60 -305,917.60
6/30/15 Ending Balance -1,048,052.18
206122 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -249,019.92
Space Florida Contrib 6/30/115 630156 GEN Space Florida 12,322.62
Current Period Cha 12,322.62 -12,322.62
6/30/15 Ending Balance -261,342.54
207600 6/115 Beginning Balance -1,677,202.22
Due To From Operatin
613015 Ending Balance -1,677,202.22
272000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -1,694,114.89
Retained Earnings
6/30/15 Ending Balance -1,694,114.89



Revenue Fund
Ralance Sheet

June 30, 2015
ASSETS
Current Asseis
Cash Escrow $ 218,624.29
Accounts Receivable 66,160.42
Total Current Assets 284,784.71
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment 0.00
Other Assets
Total Other Assets 0.00
Total Assets $ 284,784.71
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL
Current Liabilities
Sales Tax b 11,235.94
Escrow Reserve 218,624.29
Unearned Revenue 111,157.50
Total Current Liabilities 341,017.73
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Long-Term Liabilities 0.00
Total Liabilities 341,017.73
Capitai
Retained Earnings (112,885.10)
Net Income 56,652.08
Total Capital (56,233.02)

Total Liabilities & Capital $ 284,784.71

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Page: 1
Revenue Fund
Income Statement
For the Nine Months Ending June 30, 2015

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Sales Tax Allowa 30.00 30.00 270.00 270,00
T-Hangar Sales - 13,065.74 11,510.10 115,517.87 103,922.33
T-Hangar Sales - 22,963.79 21,564.79 200,610.39 193,078.60
T-Hangar Sales - 43,253.67 42.818.31 397,745.08 397,371,22
FBO Sales - AD 5,477.92 5,760.50 50,478.58 49,918.50
FBO Sales - SCR 24,351.62 24,336.04 224,445.71 228.224.23
FBO Sales - M1 4,075.99 4,456.75 39,121.21 37.858.64
Building Leases - 2,728.89 2,685.56 24,516.39 24,892.22
Building Leases - 17,829.96 16,629.53 166,943.12 150,850.67
Building Leases - 4,750.64 4,710.08 42,847.06 42.412.86
Mini Sales - MI 17,105.53 13.226.34 143,855.34 122,155.06
AD - Land Leases 4,103.58 4,086.36 36,882.98 36,689.36
SC - Land Leases 15,354.61 16,140.99 143,467.83 131,439.07
MI - Land Leases 1,088.56 1,076.73 9,740.53 9,606.22
AD - Other Lease 2,350.00 2,350.00 21,150.00 19,369.44
SC - Other Leases 5.79 5,73 52.11 51.57
MI - Other Leases 306.15 302.80 2,753.65 2,713.36
Other Revenue - 50.00 25.00 425.00 300.00
Other Revenue - 25.00 0.00 215.00 170.00
Other Revenue - 100.00 100.00 1,720.48 1,009.61
Other Revenue - 155.87 120.29 1,324.87 1,343.83
Total Revenues 179,173.31 171,935.90 1,624,083.20 1,553,646.79
Cost of Sales
Transfer To Oper 195,146.21 124,794.37 1,567,431.12 1,511,767.42
Total Cost of Sale 195,146.21 124,794.37 1,567,431.12 1,511,767.42
Gross Profit (13,972.90) 47,141,533 56,652.08 41,879.37
Expenses
Total Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Income (15,972.90) 3 47.141.53 §% 56,652.08 § 41,879.37

For Management Purposes Only



Cash

Cash Operating
Cash Savings
Cash - Payroll
Petty Cash

Petty Cash - Mini's

Total Cash

Current Assects
Bond Cost
Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Land Improve, - X21
Land Improve. - TIX
Land Improve. - COL
Bldg. Improve. - X21
Bldg. Improve. - TIX
Bldg. Improve. - COI
Allow/Dep Bldg - X21
Allow/Dep Bldg - TIX
Allow/Dep Bldg - COI
Runway Lighting - X21
Runway Lighting - TEX
Runway Lighting - COI
Allow/Dep Lighting - X21
Allow/Dep Land - TIX
Allow/Dep Lighting - TIX
Allow/Dep Land - COI
Allow/Dep Lighting - COI
Radio Equipment
Fire Equipment
Vehicles
Tools & Equip.

Tools & Equipment - X21
Tools & Equipment - COI
Furniture
Fixtures & Equip.
Fixtures & Equip. - X21
Fumiture & Fix - COI
Other Assets
Heavy Equipment - TIX
Heavy Equipment - COI
Allow/Dep Radio Equip
Allow/Dep Fire Equip
Allow/Dep Vehicles
Allow/Dep Teols & Equip
Allow/Dep Furniture
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip X21
AHow/Dep Fix & Equip COI
Allow/Dep Other Assets
Allow/Dep Heavy Equip

Total Property and Equipment

Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2015

ASSETS

64,796.80
410,001.12
5,000.00
350.00
145.56

25,214.24
7.325.68

3,163,568.79
11,265,450.01
1,390,040.00
2,386,882.77
13,463,195.20
6,230,575.94
(1,231,212.00)
(3,593,850.21)
(3,298,364.17)
2,827,636.56
15,239,021.25
5,001,855.57
(947,126.37)
(308,495.25)
(6,282,458.64)
(26,185.21)
(2,340,311.36)
546,107.42
13,607.95
1,160,131.41
151,446.76
4,295.69
17,633.75
36,242.13
136,219.62
34,325.49
32,949.78
1,219,447.34
330,296.95
37,986.48
(389,491.46)
(13,607.95)
(234,581.52)
(144,261.58)
(24,283.07)
(130,720.25)
(30,837.11)
(31,619.28)
(1,011,458.04)
(368,283.43)

480,293.48

32,539.92

44,281,769.96

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Wages Payable

Fica W/H

Life Insurance

Long Term Disability
Med Msa

Short Term Disability
Florida Retirement
Accrued Vacation & Sick
Post Employment Benefits
Transfer To R & R Fund
Transfer To Operating
Transfer To Debt Service
Transfer To Development

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities

Barnett Bank Note 5

Suntrust

Amortization of Wachovia Loan

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Contributions Local Gov't
Contributions FAA
Contributions FDOT
Contributions DEP
Contributions GSA
Contributions FBO
Contributions Other
Retained Earnings

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority
Balance Sheet
June 30, 2015

0.00

3 44,754,603.36

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

(1,625.00)
37,743.60
2,263.38
(419.13)
(14.50)
0.13
(76.69)
1,790.51
115,303.43
124,631.00
(34,306.22)
(300,000.00)
(40,331.78)
(1,909,639.58)

(2,004,680.85)

33,130.00
2.000,000.00
(1,295.00)
2,031,835.00

27,154.15

7,905,553.21
26,494,073.15
17,669,758.08
30,853.00
7,404.00
5,760.00
4,326,229.81
(11,886,285.97)
164,103.93

44,767,449.21

b 44,794,603.36

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only
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Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority
Income Statement
For the Nine Months Ending June 30, 2015

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues

Ad Valorem 0.00 0.00 0.91 0.00
Ad Valorem - Pri 0.00 0.00 6.79 39.28
Misc, Income 0.00 2,674,92 12,467.39 16,211.03
Interest Income 63.56 2.23 279.87 38.77
Transfer From Re 195,146.21 124,794 .37 1,567,431.12 1,511,224.9]
Total Revenues 195,209.77 127,471.52 1,580,186.08 1,527,513.99
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 195,209.77 127,471.52 1,580,186.08 1,527,513.99
Expenses

Executive Salarie 13,961.52 13,961.52 140,540.20 135,925.73
Salaries -G & A 15,628.84 15,037.76 141,805.18 138,318.05
Salaries - X21 2,750.51 3,041.98 31,596.27 44,670.32
Salaries - TIX 20,628.19 16,878.45 185,922.33 143,472.18
Salaries - COl 4,275.36 8,143.06 57,149.08 58,316.91
Salaries - Unalloc 4,987.25 5,398.77 49,628.82 50,400.43
Employee Inv. & 0.00 0.00 70.00 70.00
Payroll Taxes - G 4,419.99 2,732.18 17,386.72 21,356.07
Payroll Taxes - X 613.35 232.71 2,464.78 2,087.82
Payroll Taxes - TI 3,084.93 908.70 10,224 .28 9,680.59
Payroll Taxes - C 713.28 460.89 3,027.05 2,850.23
Payroll Taxes - UJ (4,176.85) 336.96 6,656.79 4.012.50
FL Retirement - 7,833.33 6,885.76 51,201.53 37,836.69
FL Retirement - 388.19 547.27 2,417.33 1,958.81
FL Retirement - T 1,831.28 1,233.96 0,632.75 9,838.75
FL Retirement - 441.87 510.39 2,889.58 2,699.69
FL Retirement - 234.02 338.02 3,060.15 2,826.61
Group Insurance - 0.00 3,856.55 33,847.34 34,573.68
Group Insurance - 551.22 10,050.49 84,538.96 84,620.21
Workman's Comp 0.00 0.00 18,559.50 17,232.00
Prof. Service - Le 3,248.20 3,672.48 28,220.06 17,893.32
Prof. Serv. Gen C .00 0.00 0.00 1,235.00
Investigations 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
Accounting & Au 301.32 288.03 30,456.13 27,630.24
Contracts & Perm .00 125.00 25.00 125.00
Travel -G & A 0.00 0.00 811.71 0.00
Travel - Training 45.32 0.00 716.32 0.00
Telephone 624.24 609,59 5,696.93 6,346,24
Telephone - X21 124,41 114.39 976.28 686.34
Telephone - TIX 785.75 752.14 6,991.02 5,194.45
Telephone - COI 286.23 267.13 2,517.55 1,924.35
Telephone-Unallo 164.07 0.00 1,506.32 813.54
Cellular Phones 423,26 467.72 3,943.75 3,456.99
Cable Service 53.26 47.52 1,070.51 840.53
Internet Fees 58.26 58.24 492 .00 453,27
Freight & Postage 0.00 1,020.99 1,021.12 2,040.98
Express Mail 0.00 96.19 137.08 341.38
Electricity G& A (1,165.00) 1,245.09 6,159.44 7,749.14
Electricity - X21 790.33 756,19 6,995.46 5,962.74
Electricity - TIX 4,223.54 2,510.76 31,238.53 17,954,190

For Management Purposes Only



Electricity - COl
Electricity - Unall
Water-G & A
Water - X21
Water - TIX
Water - COl
Water - Unallocat
Solid Waste - X2
Solid Waste - CO
Rentals & Leases
Rentals & Leases
Rentals & Leases
Copy Machine Re
Postage Machine
Phone System Re
Vehicle Insurance
Property Ins - Un
Employee Bond
Officers Liability
Fuel Tank Ins, -
Fuel Tank Ins. - C
Housing Liability
R&M-TIX

R & M - Unalloca
R & M Service -
R & M Service -
R & M Service -
R & M Service -
R & M Service -
R & M - Equip. -
R & M - Equip. -
R & M - Equip. -
R & M - Equip. -
R & M - Equip. -
R & M - Bldgs. -
R & M - Bldgs. -
R & M - Bldgs. -
R & M - Bldgs.
R & M - Bldgs. -
R & M - Autos -
R & M - Autos -
R &M - Autos -
R & M - Autos -
Promotional Ads
Marketing - G &
Website

Other Charges - L.
Other - Tax Colle
Office Supplies
Office Supplies -
Uniforms - Unall
Fuel - X21

Fuel - TIX

Fuel - Unallocate
Cleaning -G &
Dues & Members
Dues & Members
Dues & Members

Current Month
This Year
2,493.98

0.00
(185.70)
130.49
0.00
181.53
0.00
90.49
0.00
222.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
140.25
204.46
0.00
(564.72)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
24542
100.060
125.00
100.00
0.00
0.00
21.21
1,005.05
494,38
1,677.95
0.00
89.99
806.91
0.00
0.00
0.00
268.97
0.00
0.00
0.00
84,48
6.99
0.00
0.00
899.84
0.00
318.54
0.00
52.01
2,276.82
510.00
1,000.00
0.00
0.00

Titusville-Cocaa Airport Autherity

Income Statement

Current Month
Last Year

2,863.71
291.26
0.00
130.70
0.00
178.77
0.00
90.78
0.00
0.00
0.00
174.34
0.00
147.00
203.49
0.00

(3,200.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
540.00
100.00
52403
0.00
607.98
15,826.90
1,648.47
0.00
0.00
158.00
1,258.50
447.01
0.00
0.00
181.95
76.44
1,610.40
0.00
1,765.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
368.90
0.00
392.27
29.87
0.00
3,579.69
510.00
0.00
0.00
297.83

For the Nine Months Ending June 30, 2015

Year to Date
This Year

23,785.54
1,964.80
1,487.58
1,346.82
2,715.40
1,601.71

260.88
648.50
(.00
22969
0.00
1,406.08
1,191.17
44424
1,866.03
17,527.00
207,449.77
402.16
4,320.00
1,105.00
965.39
7,421.00
0.00
30.47
766.23
100.00
1,333.03
955.00
745.00
306.91
5,044.42

16,921.43

18,475.49
9,998.31

75.00
601.34

14,416.47

3,220.65

587.32
0.00
920.32
604.54
2,441.70
0.00
5,448.56
6.99
246.09
9,974.13
5,043.09
0.00
3,513.66
1,444.63
52.01

20,057.87
4,670.00
3,804.74

330,00
660.00

For Management Purposes Only

Year to Date

Last Year
20,683.81
5,003.70
1,397.93
1,255.60
2,154.60
1,488.54
137.73
808.86
10.45
0.00
307.50
1,220.38
1,037.07
437.49
1,864.51
0.00
226,624.05
402.16
4,026.00
1,243.96
1,224.72
0.00
5.446.03
939.60
266.43
100.00
1,597.00
900.00
1,098.24
2,509.39
2,811.48
36,394.64
6,766.35
6,837.81
365.00
1,581.77
16,501.31
1,133.20
952.77
75.36
1,747.38
482.59
1,829.45
170.00
6,159.80
0.00
326.56
13,970.99
4,957.94
626.03
3,316.15
1,650.32
0.00
30,752.65
6,045.50
8,464.66
330.00
957.83

Page: 2



Page: 3
Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority
Income Statement
For the Nine Months Ending June 30, 2015

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Dues & Members 0.00 0.00 1,035.00 1,035.00
Capital Outlay - T 290.00 0.00 22,585.14 12,380.22
Total Expenses 101,306.51 133,590.68 1,416,082.15 1,356,228.39
Net Income $ 93,903.26 $ (6,119.16) $ 164,103.93 % 171,285.60

For Management Purposes Only



7/28/15 at 10:32:02.38

Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2015

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by 1D, Report is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detait Format.

General Ledger

Page: 1

Account ID Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

Account Description

101000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 106,742.32

Cash Operating 6/12/15 34484 CDJ AG-PRO Compani 400.39
6/12/15 34485 CDJ ATA&T 348.75
6/12/15 34486 CDJ Batteries By Fisher 270.99
6/12M15 34487 CDJ Bennett Auto Suppl 46.04
6/12/115 34488 CDJ Capital Office Prod 57.84
6/12M15 34489 CDJ Cintas Corp., Loc, 156.60
6/12/15 34490 CDJ Cocoa Paper Com 165.96
6/12/15 34491 CDJ  DavisVision 79.60
6/12/15 34492 CDJ Dish 53.26
6/12/15 34493 CDJ Florida Power & Li 5,013.87
6/12M15 34494 CDJ Lacey's Lock Servi 33.50
61215 34495 CDJ Lowes 91.91
6/12/15 34496 CDJ Marie's Coffee Ser 77.00
6/12/15 34497 CDJ MITEL Leasing 204.48
6/12/15 34498 CDJ  Sherwin Williams 158.00
6/12/15 34499 CDJ ServiceMasterClea 510.00
6/12/15 34500 CDJ Stradley's Auto Par 108.98
6/12/15 34501 CDJ Watkins Fuel Oil 2,276.82
6/12/15 34503 CDJ Amanda Motty 36.60
6/12/15 34504 CDJ Ken Lacy 50.00
6/12/15 34505 CDJ Suzanne Branard 25.00
6/12115 34506 CDJ Bobbi Lasher 107.15
6/12115 34507 CDJ Lewis Adam 129.77
6/12/15 34508 CDJ Ray Thomas 249.96
6/12/15 34509 CDJ Watson, Soileau, D 3,248.20
6/12/15 34510 CDJ ICMA Retirement T 1,003.32
6/12/15 34511 CDJ Board Of Co. Com 14,132.83
6/26/15 34512 CbhJ  A-1- Locksmith 48.00
6/26/15 34513 CbJ AG-PRO Compani 380.98
6/26/15 34514 CDhJ Ace Hardware 24.98
6/26/15 34515 CbJ Alligator Plumbing 80.00
6/26/15 34516 Cch) AT&T 479.06
6/26/15 34517 CbJ  AT&T Mobility 423.26
6/26/15 34518 CDJ Bennett Auto Suppl 221.97
6/26/15 34519 CDJ  Bound Tree Medic 290.00
6/26/15 34520 CDJ Brevard County Util 100.00
6/26/15 34521 CDJ Brevard Lumber C 567.00
6/26/15 34522 CDJ Brighthouse Netwo 58.26
6/26/15 34523 CDJ C & D Construction 65,502.00
6/26/15 34524 CDJ Cintas Corp., Loc. 161.94
6/26/15 34525 CDJ City Of Cocoa 181.53
B6/26/15 34526 CDJ  City Of Titusville 220.98
B6/26/15 34527 CDJ City of Titusville 300.00
B/26/18 34528 CDJ Copytronics Inform 14263
6/26/15 34529 CDJ  Economic Develop 1,000.00
6/26/15 34530 CDJ Flagler Developme 788.77
6/26/156 34531 CDJ  Florida Power & Li 2,493.98
6/26/15 34532 CDJ Goodyear 101.00
6/26/15 34533 CDJ GLF Construction 113,857.98
6/26/15 34534 CDJ Logical Decisions L 1,677.95
6/26/15 34535 CDJ Lowes 17.01
6/26/15 34536 CDJ Michael Baker Inter 20,429.11
6/26/15 34537 CDJ  Moore's Tire Outlet 47.00
6/26/15 34538 CDJ TCAA Petty Cash 242.09
6/26/15 34539 CDJ  Purchase Power 140.25
6/26/15 34540 CDJ Space Coast Fire 200.00
6/26/15 34541 CDJ  Windstream Comm 1,156.89
6/26/15 34542 CDJ Charles Smith 127.49
6/26/15 34543 CDJ Southeast Materiai 25.00
6/26/15 34544 CDJ Delta Dental 449,52
6/26/15 34545 CDJ ICMA Retirement T 1,003.32



7/28/15 at 10:32:02.41

Page: 2

Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority

General Ledger

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2015

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by |D. Report is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detait Format.

Account ID Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
6/26/15 34546 CDJ Standard Insuranc 627.06
6/26/15 34547 CDJ  Welsh Companies 403,974.62
6/30/15 63015 GEN Retirement 13,474.78
6/30M5 63015 GEN Payroll Tax 18,1856.30
6/30115 63015 GEN Paychex 301.32
6/30/15 63015 GEN Deposit 647,800.00
6/30/15 63015 GEN Sales Tax 11,105.69
Current Pericd Cha 647,800.00 689,745.52 -41,945.52
6/30/15 Ending Balance 64,796.80
101200 6115 Beginning Balance 287,840.94
Cash Savings 6/30/156 63015 GEN Transfers 690,699.15
6/30/15 63015 GEN Budget Transfer 195,146.21
6/30/18 83015 GEN Deposits 1,785.86
6/30/15 83015 GEN Sales Tax 11,105.69
6/30/15 63015 GEN MasterCard 581.88
6/30M15 63015 GEN Repay Op From ot 605,403.45
Current Period Cha 813,441.21 691,281.03 122,180.18
6/30/15 Ending Balance 410,001.12
101400 6/1/18 Beginning Balance 5,000.00
Cash - Payroll 6/12/15  Payroll 6.1 GEN Payroll 6.12.15 4,524.42
6/26/15  Payroll 6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 3,262.90
6/30/115 63015 GEN Deposits 42 899.15
6/30/15 63015 GEN Direct Deposits 35,111.83
Current Period Cha 42,899.15 42,899.15
6/30/15 Ending Balance 5,000.00
101600 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,625.00
Accounts Payable
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,625.00
102000 6/1/115 Beginning Balance 350.00
Petty Cash
6/30/15 Ending Balance 350.00
10300 6/1115 Beginning Balance 145.56
Petty Cash - Mini's
6/30M15 Ending Balance 145.56
153700 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 25,214.24
Bond Cost
613015 Ending Balance 25,214.24
155000 6/1115 Beginning Balance 7.325.68
Prepaid Expenses
6/30/15 Ending Balance 7,325.68
161200 8/1/15 Beginning Balance 3,163,568.79
Land Improve. - X21
6/30/15 Ending Balance 3,163,568.79
161300 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 11,265,450.0
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Land Improve. - TIX

6/30/15 Ending Balance 11,265,450.0
161400 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,390,040.00
Land improve. - COI

6130115 Ending Balance 1,390,040.00
162200 6/1/18 Beginning Balance 2,386,882.77
Bidg. Improve. - X21

6/30/15 Ending Balance 2,386,882.77
162300 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 13,463,195.2
Bldg. improve. - TIX

6/30/15 Ending Balance 13,463,195.2
162400 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 6,230,575.04
Blidg. Improve. - COI

6/30/15 Ending Balance 6,230,575.94
163200 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -1,231,212.00
Allow/Dep Bldg - X21

6/30/15 Ending Balance -1,231,212.00
163300 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -3,593,850.21
Allow/Dep Bldg - TIX

6/30/15 Ending Balance -3,593,850.21
163400 6/1/115 Beginning Balance -3,298,364.17
Allow/Dep Bldg - COl

6/30/15 Ending Balance -3,298,364.17
164200 61115 Beginning Balance 2,827,636.56
Runway Lighting - X2

6/30/156 Ending Balance 2,827,636.56
164300 6/1115 Beginning Balance 16,239,021.2
Runway Lighting - TIX

6/30/15 Ending Balance 15,239,021.2
164400 B/1/15 Beginning Balance 5,001,855.57
Runway Lighting - CO

6/30/15 Ending Balance 5,001,855.57
165210 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -947,126.37
Allow/Dep Lighting - X

6/30/15 Ending Balance -947,126.37
165300 B6/115 Beginning Balance -308,495.25

Allow/Dep Land - TIX
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6/130/15 Ending Balance -308,495.25
165320 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -6,282,458.64
Allow/Bep Lighting - T

6/30/15 Ending Balance -6,282,458.64
165400 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -26,185.21
Allow/Dep Land - COI

6/30/15 Ending Balance -26,185.21
165420 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -2,340,311.36
Allow/Dep Lighting - C

6/30/15 Ending Balance -2,340,311.36
166000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 546,107.42
Radio Equipment

6130115 Ending Balance 546,107.42
166100 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 13,607.95
Fire Equipment

63015 Ending Balance 13,607.95
166200 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,160,131.41
Vehicles

6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,160,131.41
166300 8/1/115 Beginning Balance 151,446.76
Tools & Equip.

6/30/15 Ending Balance 151,446.76
166350 6/1/16 Beginning Balance 4,295 69
Tools & Equipment - X

6/30/15 Ending Balance 4,295.69
1686375 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 17,633.75
Tools & Equipment -

6/30/15 Ending Balance 17,633.75
168400 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 36,242.13
Furniture

6/3015 Ending Balance 36,242.13
166500 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 136,219.62
Fixtures & Equip.

6130115 Ending Balance 136,219.62
166602 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 34,325.49
Fixtures & Equip. - X2

6/30/15 Ending Balance 34,325.49
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166604 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 32,949.78
Furniture & Fix - COl

6/30/15 Ending Balance 32,949.78
166800 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,219,447.34
Other Assets

6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,219,447.34
166903 B/1/15 Beginning Balance 330,296.95
Heavy Equipment - T

6/30/15 Ending Balance 330,296.95
166904 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 37,986.48
Heavy Equipment - C

6130115 Ending Balance 37,986.48
167000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -389,491.46
Allow/Dep Radio Equi

6/30M15 Ending Balance -389,491.46
167100 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -13,607.95
Altfow/Dep Fire Equip

6/30/15 Ending Balance -13,607.95
167200 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -234,581.52
Allow/Dep Vehicles

6130115 Ending Balance -234,581.52
187300 6/1156 Beginning Balance -144,261.58
Altow/Dep Toois & Eq

6/30/15 Ending Balance -144,261.58
167400 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -24,283.07
Allow/Dep Furniture

6/30/15 Ending Balance -24,283.07
167500 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -130,720.25
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip

6/30/15 Ending Balance -130,720.25
167602 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -30,837.11
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip

6/30/15 Ending Balance -30,837.11
167604 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -31,619.28
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip

6/30/15 Ending Balance -31,619.28
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167800 6/1/15 Beginning Batance -1,011,458.04
Allow/Dep Other Asse
6/30/15 Ending Balance -1,011,458.04
167903 8115 Beginning Balance -368,283.43
Allow/Dep Heavy Equi
6/30/15 Ending Balance -368,283.43
207100 B/1/15 Beginning Balance
Due To From Develop 6/26/16 34523 CDJ C & D Construction 65,502.00
6/26/15 34533 CDJ  GLF Construction 113,957.98
6/26/15 34536 CDJ Michael Baker Inter 15,439.92
6/26/15 34538 CDJ  Michael Baker Inter 4,988.19
6/26/15 34547 CDJ  Welsh Companies 403,974.62
6/30/115 63015 GEN Paid By Op for Jun 603,863.71
Current Period Cha 603,863.71 803,863.71
6/30/15 Ending Balance
207200 6/1/15 Beginning Balance
Due To From Debt 6/26/15 34530 CDJ  Flagler Developme 731.83
6/26/16 34530 CDJ Flagler Developme 56.94
6/30/15 63015 GEN Paid By Op for Jun 788.77
Current Period Cha 788.77 788.77
6/30/15 Ending Balance
207300 6/1/156 Beginning Balance
Pue To From Revenu  6/12/15 34503 CDJ Amanda Motty - De 36.60
6/12/15 34504 CDJ Ken Lacy - Deposit 50.00
6/12/1156 34505 CDJ  Suzanne Branard - 25.00
6/12/15 34506 CDJ Bobbi Lasher - Dep 107.16
6/12/15 34507 CDJ Lewis Adam - Dep 129.77
6/12/115 34508 CDJ Ray Thomas - Dep 249.96
6/26/15 34542 CDJ Charles Smith - Pr 127.49
6/26M15 34543 CDJ Southeast Material 25.00
6/30M5 63015 GEN Paid By Op for Jun 750.97
Current Period Cha 750.97 750.97
6/30/15 Ending Balance
216000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -37,743.60
Wages Payable
6/30/15 Ending Balance -37,743.60
218000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -2,263.30
Fica W/H 6/12/15  Payroll 8.1 GEN Payroll 6.12.15 2,388.04
6/12/15  Payroll6.1 GEN Payroll6.12.15 2,388.04
6/26/15  Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll6.26.156 2,265.66
6/26/15 Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 2,265.66
6/30/15  B3015 GEN FICA 9,307.32
Current Period Cha 9,307.32 9,307.40 -0.08
6130115 Ending Balance -2,263.38
218100 6/1/115 Beginning Balance
Federal W/H 6/12/15 Payroll6.1 GEN Payroll 6.12.15 4,547.04
6/26/15 Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 4,330.94
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6/30/15 63015 GEN Federal 8,877.98
Current Period Cha §8,877.98 8,877.98
6/30/15 Ending Balance
218200 6/1/15 Beginning Balance
Retirement Payable 6/12M15 34510 CDJ ICMA Retirement T 940.00
6/12/115  Payroll8.1 GEN Payrolt6.12.15 940.00
6/26/15 34545 CbJ ICMA Retirement T 940.00
6/26/15  Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll6.26.15 940.00
Current Period Cha 1,880.00 1,880.00
6/30/15 Ending Balance
218300 6/1/15 Beginning Balance
Due To Credit Union 6/12/15 Payroll 6.1 GEN Payroli 6.12.15 17,555.91
6/26/15 Payroll62 GEN Payrol{6.26.15 17,555.92
6/30/15 63015 GEN Direct Deposits 35,111.83
Current Period Cha 35111.83 35,111.83
6/30/15 Ending Balance
218500 8/1/15 Beginning Balance 380.87
Life Insurance 6/12/15  Payroll6.1 GEN Payroll6.12.15 229.43
6/26/15 34546 CDJ Standard Insuranc 49712
6/26/15 Payrol 62 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 22943
Current Period Cha 49712 458.86 38.28
6/30/15 Ending Balance 419.13
218700 6/1/15 Beginning Balance B.22
Long Term Disability  6/12/15  Payroll6.1 GEN Payroll 6.12.15 30.16
6/26/15 34546 CDJ Standard Insuranc 68.60
6/26/15 Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 30.16
Current Period Cha 68.60 60.32 8.28
6/30/15 Ending Balance 14.50
219000 8/1115 Beginning Balance
ICMA Loan 6/12M15 34510 CDJ ICMA Retirement T 63.32
6/12/15  Payroll81 GEN Payroll8.12.15 63.32
6/26/15 345456 CDJ  ICMA Retirement T 63.32
6/26/16  Payroll6.2 GEN Payroli6.26.15 63.32
Current Period Cha 126.64 126.64
6/30/15 Ending Balance
219100 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -12,710.29
Group Health 6/12/15  Payroll6.1  GEN Payroli6.12.15 566.38
6/26/15  Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 566.38
6/30/15 63015 GEN Allocate Employee 13,843.05
Current Period Cha 13,843.05 1,132.76 12,710.29
6/30/15 Ending Balance
219200 B6/1/15 Beginning Balance -0.13
Med Msa 6/12/15 34511 CbhJ Board Of Co. Com 267.68
8/12/15  Payroll6.1 GEN Payroli6.12.15 133.84
8/26/15 Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll6.26.15 133.84
Current Period Cha 267.68 267.68
6/30/15 Ending Balance -0.13
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219300 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 71.97
Short Term Disability  6/12/15  Payroll 6.1 GEN Payroll 6.12.15 28.31

6/26/15 34546 CDJ Standard Insuranc 61.34

6/26/15 Payroli6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 28.31

Current Period Cha 61.34 586.62 4.72

6/30/115 Ending Balance 76.69
219400 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -2,717.64
Florida Retirement 6/12/15  Payrolt6.1 GEN Payroll 6.12.15 909.48

6/26/15 Payroli6.2 GEN Payroll 8.26.15 909.48

6/30/15 63015 GEN Employee Contribu 2,746.09

Current Perted Cha 2,746.09 1,818.96 927.13

6/30/15 Ending Balance -1,790.51
225000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -115,303.43
Accrued Vacation & Si

6/30/15 Ending Balance -115,303.43
225500 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -124,631.00
Post Employment Ben

6/30/15 Ending Balance -124,631.00
233800 6/115 Beginning Balance -33,130.00
Barnett Bank Note 5

6/30/15 Ending Balance -33,130.00
233800 8/1115 Beginning Balance -2,000,000.00
Suntrust

613015 Ending Balance -2,000,000.00
252000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -7.,905,553.21
Contributions Local G

8/30/15 Ending Balance -7,905,553.21
252200 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -26,494,073.1
Contributions FAA

6/30/15 Ending Balance -26,494,073.1
252400 6/1115 Beginning Balance -17,669,758.0
Contributions FDOT

6/30/15 Ending Balance -17,669,758.0
252600 6/11156 Beginning Balance -80,853.00
Contributions DEP

6130115 Ending Balance -80,853.00
252800 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -7,404.00
Contributions GSA

6/30/15 Ending Balance -7,404.00
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253000 6/1/16 Beginning Balance -5,760.00
Contributions FBO

6/30/15 Ending Balance -5,760.00
253200 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -4,326,229.81
Contributions Other

6130/15 Ending Balance -4,326,229.81
272000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 11,886,285.9
Retained Earnings

6/30/16 Ending Balance 11,886,285.9
311100 8/115 Beginning Balance -0.91
Ad Valorem

6/30/15 £nding Balance -0.91
311200 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -6.79
Ad Valorem - Prior Yr.

6/30/15 Ending Balance -6.79
360000 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -12,467.39
Misc. Income

6/30/15 Ending Balance -12,467.39
361000 6/1/15 Beginning Batance -216.31
Interest Income 6/30/15 interest 63.56

Current Period Cha 63.56 -63.56

6/30/15 Ending Balance -279.87
381100 6/1/15 Beginning Balance -1,372,284 91
Transfer From Reven  6/30/15 Budget Transfer 195,146.21

Current Period Cha 195,146.21 -195,146.21

6/30/15 Ending Balance -1,567,431.12
481200 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 34,306.22
Transfer ToR & R Fu

6/30/15 Ending Balance 34,306.22
481300 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 300,000.00
Transfer To Operating

8/30/15 Ending Balance 300,000.00
481400 8/1/15 Beginning Balance 40,331.78
Transfer To Debt Serv

6/30/15 Ending Balance 40,331.78
481500 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,909,639.58
Transfer To Developm

/3015 Ending Balance 1,909,639.58
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511001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 126,578.68
Executive Salaries 6/12/15  Payroll 6.1 GEN Payroll6.12.15 6,980.76
6/26/15 Payroll 6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 6,980.76
Current Period Cha 13,961.52 13,961.52
6/30/15 Ending Balance 140,540.20
512001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 126,176.34
Salaries -G & A 6/12/15 Payroll6.1 GEN Payroll 6.12.15 8,614.42
6/26/15 Payroll6.2 GEN Payroli6.26.156 7,014.42
Current Period Cha 15,628.84 15,628.84
6/30/15 Ending Balance 141,805.18
512002 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 28,645.76
Salaries - X21 6/30/15 83015 GEN Payroll 2,750.51
Current Period Cha 2,750.51 2,750.51
6/30/15 Ending Balance 31,596.27
512003 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 165,294 .14
Salaries - TIX 6/12/15  Payroll8.1 GEN Payrolt6.12.15 2,575.00
6/26/15 Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll6.26.15 2,575.00
6/30/15 63015 GEN Payroll 15,478.19
Current Period Cha 20,628.19 20,628.19
6/30/15 Ending Balance 185,922.33
512004 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 52,873.72
Salaries - COI 6/12/1%  Payroll 6.1  GEN Payroll 6.12.15 480.00
6/26/15 Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 480.00
8/30/15 63015 GEN Payroll 3,315.36
Current Period Cha 4,275.36 4,275.36
6/30/15 Ending Balance 57,148.08
512090 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 44,641.57
Salaries - Unallocated 6/12/15  Payroli6.1  GEN Payroll 6.12.15 13,266.15
6/26/15 Payroli6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 13,266.16
6/30/15 63015 GEN Payroll 21,545.06
Current Period Cha 26,532.31 21,545.06 4,987.25
6/30/15 Ending Balance 49,628.82
514002 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 70.00
Employee Inv. & Testi
6/30/15 Ending Balance 70.00
521001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 12,866.73
Payroll Taxes -G & A 6/30/15 63015 GEN  Payroll Tax 2,696.38
6/30/115 63015 GEN Payrofl Tax 1,723.61
Current Period Cha 4,419.99 4,419.99
6/30/15 Ending Balance 17,386.72
521002 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,851.43
Payroll Taxes - X21 6/30/15 63015 GEN Payroll Tax 402.94
6/30/15 83015 GEN Payroll Tax 210.41
Current Period Cha 613.35 613.35
6/30/15 Ending Balance 2,464.78
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521003 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 7,139.35
Payroll Taxes - TIX 6/30/15 63015 GEN Payroll Tax 1,184.08
6/30/15 63015 GEN Payroll Tax 1,900.85
Current Period Cha 3,084.93 3,084.93
6/30/15 Ending Balance 10,224.28
521004 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 2.313.77
Payroll Taxes - COI 6/30/15 63015 GEN Payroll Tax 254 63
6/30/15 63015 GEN  Payroll Tax 458.65
Current Period Cha 713.28 713.28
6/30/15 Ending Balance 3,027.05
521080 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 10,833.64
Payroll Taxes - Unallo  6/12115  Payroll6.1 GEN Payroll 6.12.15 2,388.04
6/26/15 Payroll6.2 GEN Payroll 6.26.15 2,265.66
6/30/15 63015 GEN Payrofl Tax 4,486.05
6/30/15 63015 GEN Payrofl Tax 4,344.50
Current Period Cha 4,653.70 8,830.55 -4,176.85
6/30/15 Ending Balance 6,656.79
522001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 43,368.20
FL Retirement-G & A 6/30/15 63015 GEN Retirement 7,833.33
Current Period Cha 7.833.33 7.833.33
6/30/15 Ending Balance 51,201.53
522002 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 202914
FL Retirement - X21 6/30/15 63015 GEN Retirement 388.19
Current Period Cha 388.19 388.19
6/30/15 Ending Balance 2,417.33
522003 6/1/115 Beginning Balance 7,801.47
FL Retirement - TIX 6/30/15 63015 GEN Retirement 1,831.28
Current Period Cha 1,831.28 1,831.28
6/30/15 Ending Balance 9,632.75
522004 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 2,447.71
Fi. Retirement - COI 6/30115 63015 GEN Retirement 441.87
Curreni Period Cha 441.87 441.87
6/30/15 Ending Balance 2,889.58
522090 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 2,826.13
FL Retirement - Unall  6/30/15 63015 GEN Retirement 234.02
Current Period Cha 234.02 234.02
6/30/15 Ending Balance 3,060.15
523001 6/1/16 Beginning Balance 33,847.34
Group Insurance - G
6/30/15 Ending Balance 33,847.34
523090 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 83,087.74
Group Insurance - Un  6/12/156 34491 CDJ DavisVision - INV# 79.60
6/12/15 34511 CDJ Board Of Co. Com 17.68
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6/12/15 34511 CDJ Board Of Co. Com 13,847.47
6/26M15 34544 CDJ Delta Dental - Over 57.58
6/26/15 34544 CDJ Delta Dental - #10- 507.10
6/30115 63015 GEN Allocate Employee 13,843.05
Current Period Cha 14,451.85 13,900.63 551.22
6/30/15 Ending Balance 84,538.96
524090 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 18,559.50
Workman's Comp - U
6/30/15 Ending Balance 18,559.50
531001 6/1/16 Beginning Balance 24,971.86
Prof. Service - Legal  6/12/15 34509 CDJ Watson, Soileau, D 3,248.20
Current Period Cha 3,248.20 3,248.20
6/30/15 Ending Balance 28,220.06
532001 B/1/15 Beginning Balance 30,154.81
Accounting & Audting 6/30/15 63015 GEN Paychex 301.32
Current Period Cha 301.32 301.32
6/30M5 Ending Balance 30,456.13
534001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 25.00
Contracts & Permits G
6/30/15 Ending Balance 25.00
540001 8/1/156 Beginning Balance 811.71
Travel -G & A
6/30/15 Ending Balance 811.71
540101 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 671.00
Travel - Training 6/30/115 63015 GEN MasterCard 4532
Current Period Cha 45.32 45.32
6/30/15 Ending Balance 716.32
541001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 5,072.69
Telephone 6/26/15 34516 CbJ AT&T-321269- 153.17
6/26/15 34541 CDJ Windstream Comm 471.07
Current Period Cha 624.24 624.24
6/30115 Ending Balance 5,696.93
541002 6/115 Beginning Balance 851.87
Telephone - X21 6/12/15 34485 CbJ AT&T-321385- 124.41
Current Period Cha 124.41 124.41
6/30/15 Ending Balance 976.28
541003 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 6,205.27
Telephone - TiX 6/12/15 34485 CDJ AT&T-321567- 99.63
B/26/15 34541 CDJ  Windstream Comm 608.77
6/26/15 34541 CDJ  Windstream Comm 77.05
Current Period Cha 785.75 785.75
6/30/15 Ending Balance 6,991.02
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541004 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 223132
Telephone - COI 6/12/15 34485 Cbd ATG&T-321986- 124.41
6/26/15 34516 CDJ AT&T-321452- 161.82
Current Period Cha 286.23 286.23
6/30/15 Ending Balance 2,517.55
541090 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,342.25
Telephone-Unallocate 6/26/15 34516 CDJ AT&T-321267- 164.07
Current Period Cha 164.07 164.07
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,506.32
541301 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 3,520.49
Cellufar Phones B6/26/15 34517 CDJ  ATE&T Mobility - #8 423.26
Current Period Cha 423.26 423.26
6/30/15 Ending Balance 3,943.75
541401 6/1116 Beginning Balance 1,017.25
Cable Service 612115 34492 CDJ Dish - 8255-7070-8 53.26
Current Period Cha 53.26 53.26
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,070.51
541501 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 433.74
Internet Fees 6/26/15 34522 CDJ Brighthouse Netwo 58.26
Current Period Cha 58.26 58.26
6/30/15 Ending Balance 492.00
542001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,021.12
Freight & Postage - G
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,021.12
542101 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 137.08
Express Mail
6/30/15 Ending Balance 137.08
543001 6/1M15 Beginning Batance 7.324.44
Electricity G & A 8/30/15 63015 GEN Bristow 1,165.0C
Current Period Cha 1,165.00 -1,165.00
6/30/15 Ending Balance 6,159.44
543002 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 6,205.13
Electricity - X21 8M2/156 34493 CDJ  Florida Power & Li 790.33
Current Period Cha 790.33 780.33
6/30/15 Ending Balance 6,995.46
543003 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 2701499
Electricity - TIX 6/12/15 34493 CDJ  Florida Power & Li 4,223.54
Current Period Cha 422354 422354
6/30/115 Ending Balance 31,238.53
543004 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 21,291.56
Electricity - COI 6/26/15 34531 CDJ Florida Power & Li 793.11
6/26/15 34531 CDJ  Florida Power & Li 1,700.87
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General Ledger

Page: 14

Account ID Date: Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
Current Period Cha 2,493.98 2,493.98
6/30/15 Ending Balance 23,785.54
543090 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,.964.80
Electricity - Unallocate
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,964.80
543101 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,673.28
Water- G & A 6/30/15 63015 GEN Bristow 185.70
Current Period Cha 185.70 -185.70
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,487.58
543102 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,216.33
Water - X21 6/26/15 34526 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 5 26.07
6/26/15 34526 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 6 35.92
6/26/15 34526 CDJ City Of Titusville - § 32.58
6/26/15 34526 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 8 35.92
Current Period Cha 130.49 130.49
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,346.82
543103 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 271540
Water - TIX
6/30/15 Ending Balance 2,715.40
543104 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,420.18
Water - COI 6/26/15 34525 CDJ City Of Cocoa - 10 45.84
6/26/15 34525 CDJ City Of Cocoa - 10 89.25
B6/26/15 34525 CDJ City Of Cocoa - 10 2577
6/26/15 34525 CDJ City Of Cocoa - 10 20.67
Current Period Cha 181.53 181.53
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,601.71
543180 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 260.88
Water - Unallocated
6/30/15 Ending Balance 260.88
543202 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 558.01
Solid Waste - X21 6/26/15 34526 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 5 90.49
Current Period Cha 90.49 90.49
6/30/15 Ending Balance 648.50
544001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 6.99
Rentals & Leases G & 6/30/15 63015 GEN Fees 217.70
6/30/15 63015 GEN Fees 5.00
Current Period Cha 22270 222.70
6/30/15 Ending Balance 229.69
544004 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,406.08
Rentals & Leases - C
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,408.08
544101 6/1/156 Beginning Balance 1,191.17
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Account iD Date Reference Jrni  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
Copy Machine Rentaf
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,191.17
544102 6/1/15 Beginning Batance 303.99
Postage Machine Ren 6/26/15 34539 CDJ  Purchase Power - 140.25
Current Period Cha 140.25 140.25
6/30/15 Ending Balance 444.24
544103 6115 Beginning Balance 1,661.57
Phone System Rental  6/12/156 34497 CDJ  MITEL Leasing - IN 204.48
Current Period Cha 204.46 204.46
673015 Ending Balance 1,866.03
545190 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 17,527.00
Vehicle Insurance - U
6/30/15 Ending Balance 17,527.00
545290 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 208,014.49
Property Ins - Unalloc  6/30/15 63015 GEN Bristow 564.72
Current Period Cha 564.72 -564.72
6130/15 Ending Balance 207,449.77
545400 6/1/115 Beginning Balance 402.16
Employee Bond
6/30/15 Ending Balance 402.16
545500 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 4,320.00
Officers Liability
6/30/15 Ending Balance 4,320.00
545602 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,105.00
Fuel Tank Ins. - X21
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,105.00
545604 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 965.39
Fuel Tank Ins. - COI
6/30/15 Ending Balance 965.39
545702 6/1115 Beginning Balance 7,421.00
Housing Liability
6/30115 Ending Balance 7,421.00
546090 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 30.47
R & M - Unallocated
6/30/15 Ending Balance 30.47
548101 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 460.81
R &M Service-G&A 6/26/115 34527 CDJ  City of Titusville - P 100.00
6/26/15 34527 CBJ City of Titusville - P 100.00
B/26/15 34540 CDhJ Space Coast Fire 75.00

6/30/15 63015 GEN Bristow 29.58
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Account ID Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
Current Period Cha 275.00 29.58 24542
6/30/15 Ending Balance 706.23
546102 6/1/15 Beginning Balance
R & M Service -X21 6/26/16 34527 CDJ  City of Titusville - P 100.00
Current Period Cha 100.00 100.00
6/30/15 Ending Balance 100.00
546103 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,208.03
R & M Service - TIX 6/26/15 34540 CDJ Space Coast Fire 75.00
6/26/15 34540 CDJ Space Coast Fire 50.00
Current Pericd Cha 125.00 125.00
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,333.03
546104 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 855.00
R & M Service - COl 6/26/16 34520 CDJ  Brevard County Util 100.00
Current Period Cha 100.00 1006.00
6/30M15 Ending Balance 955.00
546190 611115 Beginning Balance 745.00
R & M Service - Unall
6/30/15 Ending Balance 745.00
546201 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 306.91
R &M-Equip.- G &
6/30/15 Ending Balance 306.91
546202 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 5,023.21
R & M - Equip. - X21 6/26/15 34538 CDJ TCAA Petty Cash 21.21
Current Period Cha 21.21 21.21
6/30/15 Ending Balance 5,044.42
546203 6/1/1%8 Beginning Balance 15,916.38
R &M - Equip. - TIX 6/12/15 34484 CDJ AG-PRO Compani 208.70
6/12/16 34484 CDJ  AG-PRO Compani 191.69
6/12/15 34486 CDJ Batteries By Fisher 270.99
6/12M15 34487 CDJ Bennett Auto Suppl 46.04
61215 34494 CDJ lLacey's Lock Servi 33.50
6/12/15 34500 CbJ Stradley's Auto Par 108.98
6/26/15 34538 CDJ  TCAA Petty Cash - 14515
Current Period Cha 1,005.05 1,005.05
6/30/15 Ending Balance 16,921.43
546204 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 17.981.11
R & M - Equip. -CO! 6/26/15 34513 CDJ AG-PRO Compani 43.77
6/26/15 34513 CDJ AG-PRO Compani 165.69
6/26M15 34513 ChJ AG-PRO Compani 32.30
8/26/15 34513 CDhJ AG-PRO Compani 149.22
6/26/15 34532 CDJ Goodyear - IN#334 101.00
6/26/15 34538 CDJ TCAA Petty Cash 2.40
Current Period Cha 494,38 494.38
6/30/15 Ending Balance 18,475.49
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546290 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 8,320.36
R & M- Equip. - Unall  &/28/15 34534 CDJ  Logical Decisions L 1,677.95
Current Period Cha 1,677.95 1,677.95
6/30/15 Ending Balance 9,998.31
548301 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 75.00
R&M-Bidgs.-G&A
6/30/15 Ending Balance 75.00
546302 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 511.35
R & M - Bldgs. - X21 6/26/15 34512 CBJ  A-1- Locksmith - IN 48.00
6/26/15 34514 CDJ  Ace Hardware - IN 24.98
6/26/15 34535 CDJ Lowes - IN#69575 17.01
Current Period Cha 89.99 89.99
6/30/15 Ending Balance 601.34
546303 61115 Beginning Balance 13,513.56
R & M - Bidgs. - TIX 612115 34495 CDJ Lowes - IN#56213 40.46
B6/12/15 34495 CDJ Lowes - IN#56310 9.39
6/12/115 34495 CDJ Lowes - IN#56138 23.85
6/12/156 344985 CDJ Lowes - IN#56057 18.41
6/12/15 34498 CDJ  Sherwin Williams - 158.00
6/26/15 34515 CDJ  Alligator Plumbing 80.00
6/26/15 34521 CDJ  Brevard Lumber C 567.00
Current Period Cha 896.91 896.91
6/30/15 Ending Balance 14,410.47
546304 B6/1/15 Beginning Balance 3,220.65
R & M - Bidgs. - CCl
6/30115 Ending Balance 3,220.65
546390 6/1115 Beginning Balance 587.32
R & M - Bldgs. - Unall
6/30/15 Ending Balance 587.32
546403 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 651.35
R &M - Autos - TIX 6/26/15 34518 CDJ Bennett Auio Supp! 221.97
6/26/18 34537 CDJ Moore's Tire Quilet 47.00
Current Period Cha 268.97 268.97
6/30/15 Ending Balance 920.32
546404 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 604.54
R &M - Autos - COI
6/30/15 Ending Balance 604.54
546480 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 2,441.70
R & M - Autos - Unallo
6/30/15 Ending Balance 2,441.70
548201 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 5,364.08
Marketing -G & A 6/26/15 34528 CDJ  Copytronics inform 64.48
6/30/15 63015 GEN MasterCard 20.00

Current Period Cha 84.48 84.48
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6/30115 Ending Balance 5,448.56
548301 6/1115 Beginning Balance
Website 6/30M15  B3015 GEN MasterCard 6.99
Current Period Cha 6.99 6.99
6/30/15 Ending Balance 6.99
549001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 246.09
Other Charges - Legal
6/30/15 Ending Balance 246.09
549201 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 9,974.13
Other - Tax Collector -
6/30/M15 Ending Balance 9,974.13
551001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 4,143.25
Office Supplies 6/12/156 34488 CDJ  Capital Office Prod 57.84
6/12/15 34490 CPJ Cocoa Paper Com 155.96
6/12M5 34496 CDJ Marie's Coffee Ser 77.00
6/26/15 34528 CDJ  Copytronics inform 78.15
6/26/15 34538 CDJ  TCAA Petty Cash 73.33
6/30/15 63015 GEN MasterCard 457.56
Current Period Cha 899.84 899.84
6/30/M15 Ending Balance 5,043.09
552090 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 3,196.12
Uniforms - Unallocate 6/12/15 34489 CDJ Cintas Corp., Loc. 75.63
6/12/15 34489 CDJ Cintas Corp., Loc. 80.97
6/26/15 34524 CDJ  Cintas Corp., Loc. 80.97
6/26/15 34524 CbJ Cintas Corp., Loc. 80.97
Current Period Cha 318.54 318.54
6/30/15 Ending Balance 3,513.66
552102 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,444.63
Fuel - X21
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,444.63
5562103 6/1/15 Beginning Balance
Fuel - TIX 6/30/15 63015 GEN MasterCard 52.01
Current Period Cha 52.01 52.01
6/30/15 Ending Balance 52.01
552190 B6/1/15 Beginning Balance 17,781.05
Fuel - Unallocated 6/12/15 34501 CbJ Woatkins Fuel Qi -} 592.82
6/12/15 34501 CDJ Watkins Fuel Oil - | 1,684.00
Current Period Cha 2.276.82 2,276.82
6/30/15 Ending Balance 20,057.87
552201 6/1/M15 Beginning Balance 4,160.00
Cleaning -G & A 6/12/15 34499 CDJ  ServiceMasterClea 510.00
Current Period Cha 510.00 510.00
6/30/15 Ending Balance 4,670.00
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554001 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 2,804.74
Dues & Memberships  6/26/15 34529 CDJ  Economic Develop 1,000.00
Current Period Cha 1,000.00 1,000.00
6/30M15 Ending Bafance 3,804.74
554002 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 330.00
Dues & Memberships
6/30/15 Ending Balance 330.00
554003 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 660.00
Dues & Memberships
6/30115 Ending Balance 660.00
554004 6/1/156 Beginning Balance 1,035.00
Dues & Memberships
6/30/15 Ending Balance 1,035.00
561003 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 22,285.14
Capital Qutlay - TiX 6/26/15 34519 CDJ Bound Tree Medic 290.00
Current Period Cha 290.00 290.00
6/30/15 Ending Balance 22,585.14
595290 6/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,295.00

Amortization of Wach
6/30/115 Ending Balance 1,295.00



8/11/15 at 15:15:17.41

Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority

Check Register
For the Period From Jul 1, 2015 to Jul 31, 2015
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Page: 1

Check # bate Payee Cash Account Amount
34548 7114115 A-1- Locksmith 101000 48.00
34549 7114115 Arthur J. Gallaher Risk Management Serv 101000 8,790.82
34550 7114115 AT&T 101000 508.01
34551 711415 Bennett Auto Supply 101000 363.00
34552 711415 Brevard County Parks & Rec. 101000 5,000.00
34553 7114115 C & D Construction, inc. 101000 168,552.20
34554 7/14/15 Capital Office Products 101000 60.64
34555 7H14/15 Cintas Corp., Loc. 149 101000 156.28
34556 7114115 City Of Titusville 101000 698.16
34557 7114115 Cypress Mulch & Sod 101000 88.00
34558 7114115 D & E Pump 101000 324.59
34559 7/14/15 Dish 101000 55.00
34560 7M14/15 Federal Express 101000 23.72
34561 7114115 Fiorida Power & Light 101000 6,187.53
34562 7114115 Goodyear 101000 229.52
34563 7/1415 Howard Garage Doors Inc. 101000 432.00
34564 7/14/15 Lacey's Lock Service 101000 390.80
34565 714/15 Logical Decisions LTD 101000 1,974.00
34566 714/15 Lowes 101000 279.81
34567 7114115 Marie's Coffee Service 101000 64.75
34568 7114115 Michae! Baker International 101000 51,981.24
34569 7114115 MITEL Leasing 101000 204.46
34570 711415 Nix Pest Management 101000 90.00
34571 7114115 Space Coast Fire & Safety 101000 18.00
34572 7114115 Titusville Rotary Club 101000 240.00
34573 711415 Waste Management 101000 175.76
34574 7114115 Watkins Fuel Oil 101000 2,636.82
34575 7114115 Watson, Soileau, Deleo, 101000 2,042 40
34576 7114115 Wolen, L.L.C. 101000 2,647.26
34577 7114115 Delta Dental 101000 537.10
34578 7114115 Delta Dental 101000 8.59
34579 7/14/15 DavisVision 101000 70.71



8/11/15 at 15:15:17.41
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Page: 2

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
34580 45 ICMA Retirement Trust 101000 1,003.32
34581 71418 Tim Morris 101000 261.11
34582 7/14/15 Chris Baitard 101000 68.61
34583 714115 Karl Murray 101000 27415
34584 7114/15 Welsh Companies 101000 56,813.96
34585 7/14/15 ServiceMasterClean 101000 510.00
34586 711415 Brevard County Utility Resources 101000 100.00
34587 714115 Delta Dental 101000 86.37
34588 7/22118 AT&T 101000 321.52
34606 7122115 Board Of Co. Commissioners 101000 14,132.83
34607 7/22/115 Standard Insurance Company 101000 627.06
34608 7122115 ICMA Retirement Trust 101000 1,003.32
34589 724115 AT&T Mobility 101000 44224
34590 7/24/15 Cintas Corp., Loc. 149 101000 161.94
34591 7/24/15 City Of Cocoa 101000 194.22
34592 7/24/15 City Cf Titusville 101000 265.86
34593 712415 Cocoa Paper Company 101000 253.93
34504 7124115 Energywize A/C 101000 410.00
34595 7/24/15 Fiagler Development Company 101000 788.77
34596 7124115 Fiorida Power & Light 101000 2,846.53
34597 7/24/15 Globenet Global Computer Solutions 101000 761.40
34598 7/24/15 Lowes 101000 708.91
34595 72415 Marie's Coffee Service 101000 59.75
34600 72415 Michael Baker International 101600 27 ,659.60
34601 7124115 Purchase Power 101000 1,065.81
34602 7/24/15 Space Coast Fire & Safety 101000 180.00
34603 7124115 Watkins Fuel Oil 101000 520.56
34604 7124115 Windstream Communications 101000 1,169.64
34605 7124115 Wolen, L.L.C. 101000 6,584.41
34609 7/24/15 Steve & Lynn Hilker 101000 25.00
34610 7/24115 Bilt Butcher 101000 104.85
34611 724115 Rhonda DeSha 101000 112.23
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Page: 3
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31751V 713115 Can Tutuncu 101000 -129.59
3z2012v 7131116 Terry Carlson 101000 -25.00
32632V 7/31/15 David Murariu 101000 -31.80
32843V 7/31/15 John Ryer 101000 -38.18
32976V 7131115 William Morgan 101000 -71.15
34541V 713115 Windstream Communications 101000 _ -1,156.89
Total

72,914.36
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Financial Review

Cash Position, Commitments, Reserves

as of July 30, 2015

1) Cash On Hand:

a) Cash per Operating Fund Balance Sheet

b) Cash per Revenue Fund Balance Sheet

¢) Cash per R & R Fund Balance Sheet

d) Cash per Debt Service Fund Balance Sheet

e) Cash per Development Fund Balance Sheet
Total Cash on Hand

2) Plus Grants Receivable
Total Cash and Grants Receivable

3} Less Restricted Cash
a) FDOT Advances
b) State Board LGIP B

Total Unrestricted Cash

4) Less Funds Committed for Operations
a) Operations Reserve
b) Renewal & Replacement Fund
¢) Escrow Account

Total Funds Committed for Operations

5) Less Funds Committed for Projects
{Analyzed as of 06/30/15)

Projects

a) TIX East Apron Expansion & Rehabilitation
b) TIX Spaceport Launch Site Operators License
c) COI RSA Embankment Stabilization - Design
d) TIX East Aircraft Storage Hangar
e) TiX Airfield Pavement Marking
f) COlI RSA Construction
g) COIl North Area Security & Infrastructure
Total Committed Funds

6) Total Uncommitted Cash

$505,085
$218,476
$0
$76,754
$437,251

$1,237,565

$1,237,565

$0
$0

$1,237,565

30
$0
$0

$0

$14,065
$8,303
$0
$199,574
$3,501
$183,741
$162,500

$571,683

$665,882

Funded

2/2412015
TCAA
$1/5/2013
6/27/2013
4/16/2014
2/24/2015
612312015
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Cash

Cash Operating
Cash Savings
Cash - Payroll
Petty Cash

Petty Cash - Mini's

Total Cash

Current Assets
Bond Cost
Prepaid Expenses

Tatal Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Land Improve. - X21
Land Improve. - TIX
Land Improve. - COl
Bldg. Improve. - X21
Bldg. Improve. - TIX
Bldg. Improve. - COL
Allow/Dep Bldg - X21
Allow/Dep Bldg - TIX
Allow/Dep Bldg - COl
Runway Lighting - X21
Runway Lighting - TIX
Runway Lighting - COl
Allow/Dep Lighting - X21
Allow/Dep Land - TIX
Allow/Dep Lighting - TIX
Allow/Dep Land - COl
Allow/Dep Lighting - COI
Radio Equipment
Fire Equipment
Vehicles
Tools & Equip.

Tools & Equipment - X21
Tools & Equipment - COI
Furniture
Fixtures & Equip.
Fixtures & Equip. - X21
Furniture & Fix - COI
Other Assets
Heavy Equipment - TIX
Heavy Equipment - CO!l
Allow/Dep Radio Equip
Allow/Dep Fire Equip
Allow/Dep Vehicles
Allow/Dep Tools & Equip
Allow/Dep Furniture
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip X21
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip COI
Allow/Dep Other Assets
Allow/Dep Heavy Equip

Total Property and Equipment

Titusville-Cocea Airport Authority

Balance Sheet
July 31,2015

ASSETS

66,265.67
424,198.34
14,125.26
350.00
145.56

25,214.24
7,325.68

3,163,568.79
11,265,450.01
1,390,040.00
2,386,882.77
13,463,195.20
6,230,575.94
(1,231,212.00)
(3,593,850.21)
(3,298,364.17)
2,827,636.56
15,239,021.25
5,001,855.57
(947,126.37)
(308,495.25)
(6,282,458.64)
(26,185.21)
(2,340,311.36)
546,107.42
13,607.95
1,160,131.41
151,446.76
4,295.69
17,633.75
36,242.13
136,219.62
34,325.49
32,949.78
1,219,447.34
330,296.95
37,986.48
(389,491 .46)
(13,607.95)
(234,581.52)
(144,261.58)
(24.283.07)
(130,720.25)
(30,837.11)
(31,619.28)
(1,011,458.04)
(368,283.43)

505,084.83

32,539.92

44,281,769.96

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority
Balance Sheet

July 31, 2015
Other Assets
Total Other Assets 7 0.00
Total Assets $ 44,819,394.717

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $ (1,625.00)

Wages Payable 37,743.60

Fica W/H 2,263.39

Life Insurance (457.39)

Long Term Disability (22.78)

Group Health 1,132.76

Med Msa 0.13

Short Term Disability (81.41)

Florida Retirement 1,795.64

Accrued Vacation & Sick 115,303.43

Post Employment Benefits 124,631.00

Transfer To R & R Fund (34,306.22)

Transfer To Operating (200,000.00)

Trans{er To Debt Service {40,331.78)

Transfer To Development {1,909,639.58)

Total Current Liabilities (2,003,554.21)
Long-Term Liabilities

Barnett Bank Note 5 33,130.00

Suntrust 2,000,000.00

Amortization of Wachovia Loan {1,295.00}

Total Long-Term Liabilities 2,031,835.00
Total Liabilities 28,240.79
Capital

Contributions Local Gov't 7,905,553.21

Contributions FAA 26,494 ,073.15

Contributions FDOT 17,669,758.08

Contributions DEP 80,853.00

Contributions GSA 7,404.00

Contributions FBO 5,760.00

Contributions Other 4,326,229 81

Retained Earnings (11,886,285.97)

Net Income 187,808.64

Total Capital 44,791,153.92
Total Liabilities & Capital $ 44,819,394.71

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Revenues

Ad Valorem

Ad Valorem - Pri
Misc. Income
Interest Income
Transfer From Re

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sale

Gross Profit

Expenses
Executive Salarie
Salaries - G & A
Salaries - X21
Salaries - TIX
Salaries - COI
Salaries - Unalloc
Employee Inv. &
Payroll Taxes - G
Payroll Taxes - X
Payroll Taxes - T1
Payroll Taxes - C
Payroll Taxes - U
FI. Retirement -
FL Retirement -
FL Retirement - T
FL Retirement -
F1L Retirement -
Group Insurance -
Group Insurance -
Workman's Comp
Prof. Service - Le
Prof. Serv. Gen C
Investigations
Accounting & Au
Contracts & Perm
Travel -G & A
Travel - Training
Telephone
Telephone - X21
Telephone - TIX
Telephone - COJ
Telephone-Unallo
Cellular Phones
Cable Service
Internet Fees
Freight & Postage
Express Mail
Electricity G & A
Electricity - X21
Electricity - TIX

Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority
Income Statement

For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2015

For Management Purposes Only

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 0.91 0.00
0.00 0.00 6.79 39.28
4,667.97 17512 17,135.36 16,386.15
29.58 2.22 309.45 40.99
155,039.13 228,744.19 1,722,470.25 1,739,969.10
159,736.68 228,921.53 1,739,922.76 1,756,435.52
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
159,736.68 228,921.53 1,739,922.76 1,756,435.52
13,961.52 13,961,52 154,501.72 149,887.25
14,200.46 13,682.44 156,005.64 152,000.49
4,211.66 2,161.35 35,807.93 46,831.67
19,921.69 21,679.27 205,844.02 165,151.45
4,846.96 5,685.82 61,996.04 64,002.73
3,662.00 3,935.83 53,290.82 54,336.26
0.00 0.00 70.00 70.00
2,581.11 2,628.50 19,967.83 23,984.57
322.19 165.34 2,786.97 2,253.16
1,130.03 1,275.96 11,354.31 10,956.55
207.35 272.91 3,324.40 3,123.14
213.67 225.00 6,870.46 4,237.50
5,076.87 4,590.51 56,278.40 42,427.20
202.71 21142 2,620.04 2,170.23
1,140.74 825.55 10,773.49 10,664.30
24434 418.71 3,133.92 3,118.40
367.63 375.21 3,427.78 3,201.82
0.00 3,856.55 33,847.34 38,430.23
14,537.92 (2,135.21) 99.076.88 $2,485.00
0.00 0.00 18,559.50 17,232.00
2,942 40 3,166,28 31,162.46 21,059.60
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,235.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
308.26 295.12 30,764.39 27,925.36
0.00 0.00 25.00 125.00
0.00 0.00 811.71 0.00
0.00 3,357.29 716.32 3,357.29
(471.07) 625.77 5,225.86 6,972.01
124.41 123.19 1,100.69 809.53
602.98 825.64 7.894.00 6,020.09
285.96 274.04 2,803.51 2,198.39
0.00 110.35 1,506.32 923.89
442 24 0.00 4,385.99 3,456.99
55.00 150.76 1,125.51 991,29
0.00 0.00 492.00 453.27
1,065.81 0.00 2,086.93 2,040.98
23.72 19.97 160.80 361.35
196.85 32143 6,356.29 8,070.57
808.60 725.71 7.804.06 6,688.45
3,522.40 2,498.07 34,760.93 20,452.17

Page: 1



Page: 2
Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2015

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Electricity - COI 3,352.34 2,738.46 27.137.88 23,422.27
Electricity - Unall 0.00 315.81 1,964.80 5,319.51
Water-G& A 186.79 (92.54) 1,674.37 1,305.39
Water - X21 263.86 123.60 1,612.68 1,379.20
Water - TIX 263.43 230.81 2,980.83 2,385.41
Water - COI 194.22 178.58 1,795.93 1,667.12
Water - Unallocat 26.84 22.08 287.72 159.81
Solid Waste - X2 0.00 90.07 648.50 868.93
Solid Waste - T1 0.00 232.46 0.00 232.46
Solid Waste - CO 0.00 0.60 0.00 10.45
Rentals & Leases (.00 0.00 229.69 0.00
Rentals & Leases 175.76 0.00 175.76 307.50
Rentals & Leases 0.00 174.34 1,406.08 1,394.72
Copy Machine Re 0.00 345.69 1,191.17 1,382.76
Postage Machine 0.00 (.00 444.24 437.49
Phone System Re 204.46 203.49 2,070.49 2,068.00
Vehicle Insurance 0.00 0.00 17,527.00 0.00
Property Ins - Un {672.68) {470.10) 206,777.09 226,153.95
Employee Bond 0.00 0.00 402.16 402,16
Officers Liability 8,790.82 0.00 13,110.82 4,026.00
Fuel Tank Ins. - 0.00 0.00 1,105.00 1,243.96
Fuel Tank Ins. - C 0.00 0.00 965.39 1,224.72
Hoeusing Liability 0.00 0.00 7,421.00 0.00
R&M -X21 24.99 0.00 24.99 0.00
R&M-TIX 331.85 0.00 331.85 5,446.03
R & M - Unalloca 0.00 0.00 30.47 939,60
R & M Service - 144.77 58.94 851.00 325.37
R & M Service - 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
R & M Service - 90.60 921.00 1,423.03 2,518.00
R & M Service - 100.00 25.00 1,055.00 925.00
R & M Service - 0.00 0.00 745.00 1,098.24
R & M - Equip. - 0.00 0.00 306.91 2,509.39
R & M - Equip. - 0.00 75.99 5,044.42 2,887.47
R & M - Equip. - 11,967.07 (5,078.04) 28,888.50 31,316.60
R & M - Equip. - 0.00 405.17 18,475.49 7,171.52
R & M - Equip. - 0.00 62.50 9,998.31 6,900.31
R & M - Bldgs. - 0.00 180.00 75.00 545.00
R & M - Bldgs. - 0.00 25.35 601.34 1,607.12
R & M - Bldgs. - 1,524.47 2,464.15 15,934.94 18,965.46
R & M - Bldgs. - 428.00 445,95 3,648.65 1,579.15
R & M - Bldgs. - 390.80 0.00 978.12 952.77
R & M - Autos - 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.36
R & M - Autos - 592.52 133.41 1,512.84 1,880.79
R & M - Autos - 0.00 0.00 604.54 482.59
R & M - Autos - 0.00 240.87 2,441,770 2,070.32
Promotional Ads 0.00 0.00 0.00 170.00
Marketing -G & .00 86.99 5,448.56 6,246.79
Website 6.99 0.00 13.98 0.00
Other Charges - L 0.00 0.00 246.09 326.56
Other - Tax Colle .00 0.00 9,974.13 13,970.99
Office Supplies 786.44 617.24 5,829.53 5,575.18
Office Supplies - 0.00 0.00 0.00 626.03
Uniforms - TIX 0.00 739.98 0.00 739.68
Uniforms - Unall 318.22 499.93 3,831.88 3,816.08
Fuel - X21 520.56 0.00 1,965.19 1,650.32
Fuel - TIX 106.00 0.00 158.01 0.00
Fuel - Unallocate 2,636.82 4,956.57 22,694.69 35,709.22
Cleaning -G & 510.00 0.00 5,180.00 6,045.50

For Management Purposes Only



Dues & Members
Pues & Members
Dues & Members
Dues & Members
Capital Outlay - T

Total Expenses

Net Income

Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority

Income Statement

For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2015

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
636.22 42227 4,440.96 8,886.93
0.00 0.00 330.00 330.00
0.00 85.00 660.00 1,042.83
0.00 0.00 1,035.00 1,035.00
0.00 27,750.00 22,585.14 40,130.22
136,031.97 125,521.32 1,552,114.12 1,481,749.71
23,704.71 187,80864 % 274,685.81

103,400.21

$ -

For Management Purposes Only

Page: 3



81215 at 09:46:54.66

Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority

For the Period From Jul 1, 2015 to Ju 31, 2015

Filter Criteria includes: Repori order is by ID. Repert is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detail Format.

General Ledger

Page: 1

Account ID Date Reference Jml Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

Account Description

101000 7115 Beginning Balance 64,796.80

Cash Operating 7M14/15 34548 CDJ  A-1- Locksmith 48.00
711415 34549 CDJ  Arthur J. Gallaher 8,760.82
711415 34550 CDJ ATA&T 508.01
7/14/15 34551 CDJ Bennett Auto Suppl 363.00
7/14/15 34552 CDJ  Brevard County Pa 5,000.00
7M4/15 34553 CbJ C & D Construction 168,5562.20
71415 34554 CDJ  Capital Office Prod 60.64
71415 34555 CDJ Cintas Corp,, Loc. 156.28
7114/15 34556 CDJ  City Of Titusville 698.16
7114115 34557 CDJ Cypress Mulch & 8 88.00
7114115 34558 ChJ D &EPump 324.59
7114/15 34559 CDJ Dish 55.00
711415 34560 CDJ Federal Express 23.72
7114/15 34561 CDJ  Florida Power & Li 6,187.53
7/14/15 34562 CDJ Goodyear 229.52
7M14/15 34563 CDJ Howard Garage Do 432.00
7M14/15 34564 CDJ Lacey's Lock Servi 390.80
711415 34565 CDJ  Logical Decisions L 1,874.00
7114115 34566 CDJ  Lowes 279.81
711415 34567 CDJ Marie's Coffee Ser 64.75
7/14/15 34568 CDJ Michael Baker Inter 51,981.24
7/14/15 345869 CDJ MITEL Leasing 204.46
7/14/15 34570 CDJ  Nix Pest Managem 80.00
7/14/15 34571 CDJ Space Coast Fire 18.00
7/14/15 34572 CDhJ  Titusville Rotary CI 240.00
7M14/15 34573 CDJ Waste Manageme 175.76
714115 34574 CDJ  Watkins Fuel Qil 2,636.82
714115 34575 CDJ Watson, Soileau, D 2,042.40
7/14/15 34576 CDJ Wolen, L.L.C. 2,647.26
7114115 34577 CDJ  Delta Dental 507.10
7114115 34578 CDJ  Delta Dental 8.59
7114115 34579 CDJ  DavisVision 70.71
7114115 34580 CDJ ICMA Retirement T 1,003.32
7114/15 34581 CDJ  Tim Morris 261.11
7/114/15 34582 CDJ Chris Ballard 68.61
7/14/15 34583 CDJ  Karl Murray 274.15
7/114/15 34584 CDJ  Weish Companies 56,813.96
7/14/15 34585 CBJ  ServiceMasterClea 510.00
7/114/156 34586 CDJ  Brevard County Util 100.00
7M4/16 34587 CDJ Delta Dental 86.37
7/22116 34588 CDJ AT&T 321.52
712215 34606 CDJ Board Of Co. Com 14,132.83
7722115 34607 CDJ Standard Insuranc 627.08
7/2215 34608 CDJ ICMA Retirement T 1,003.32
7124115 34589 CDJ  AT&T Mobiity 442 .24
7/24115 34590 CbJ Cintas Corp,, Loc. 161.94
7/24/15 34591 CDJ City Of Cocoa 194.22
7/24/15 34592 CbhJ City Of Titusville 265.86
7/24/15 34593 CbJ Cocoa Paper Com 2563.93
7724115 34594 CDJ Energywize A/C 410.00
7/24/15 34595 CDJ  Flagler Developme 788.77
7124115 34596 CDJ  Florida Power & Li 2,846.53
7124115 34597 CDJ  Globenet Global C 761.40
7/24M15 34598 CDJ Lowes 708.91
772415 34599 CDJ  Marie's Coifee Ser 59.75
7/24/15 34600 CDJ  Michael Baker Inter 27,659.60
7124115 34601 CDJ  Purchase Power 1,065.81
7/24115 34602 CDJ  Space Coast Fire 180.00
7/24/15 34603 CDJ  Watkins Fuet Qil 520.56
7124115 34604 CDJ  Windstream Comm 1,169.64
7/24/15 34605 ChJ  Wolen, L.L.C. 6,584.41
7124115 34609 CDJ Steve & Lynn Hilke 25.00
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7124115 34810 CDJ Bill Butcher 104.85
7/24/15 34611 CDJ Rhonda DeSha 112.23
713115 31751V CDJ Can Tutuncu 129.58
7131115 32012V CDJ  Terry Cartson 25.00
7131715 32632V CDJ  David Murariu 31.80
713116 32843V CDJ John Ryer 38.18
713116 32976V CDJ  William Morgan 71.15
713115 34541V CDJ  Windstream Comm 1,156.89
7131116 73115 GEN Retirement 8,851.26
7131115 73115 GEN  Transfer 412,300.00
73115 73115 GEN Paychex 308.26
73115 73115 GEN Sales Tax 10,865.07
7/31115 73115 GEN FICA 17,792,18
Current Period Cha 413,752.71 412,283.84 1,468.87
7131115 Ending Balance 66,265.67
101200 711115 Beginning Balance 410,001.12
Cash Savings 731115 73115 GEN Repay Op for July 306,345.90
713115 73115 GEN MasterCard 1,475.36
73115 73115 GEN Sales Tax 10,965.07
7131115 73115 GEN Budget Transfer 165,039.13
7/3115 731156 GEN Deposits 8,497.21
713115 73115 GEN Transfers 463,174.73
Current Pericd Cha 478,847.31 464,650.09 14,197.22
7131115 Ending Balance 424,198.34
101400 7/115 Beginning Batance 5,000.00
Cash - Payroll 710/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 3,262.93
7/24115  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 3,262.93
7/31115 731156 GEN Direct Deposits 35,223.61
713115 73115 GEN Deposits 50,874.73
Current Period Cha 50,874.73 41,749.47 9,125.26
7131115 Ending Balance 14,125.26
101600 7115 Beginning Balance 1,625.00
Accounts Payable
7131115 Ending Balance 1,625.00
102000 71115 Beginning Balance 350.00
Petty Cash
7131115 Ending Balance 350.00
10300 7118 Beginning Balance 145.56
Petty Cash - Mini's
1131115 Ending Balance 145.56
183700 711715 Beginning Balance 25214.24
Bond Cost
7131/15 Ending Balance 25,214.24
155000 7115 Beginning Balance 7,325.68
Prepaid Expenses
7/3115 Ending Balance 7,325.68
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161200 MMs Beginning Balance 3,163,568.79
Land Improve. - X21

7131115 Ending Balance 3,163,568.79
161300 711115 Beginning Balance 11,265,450.0
Land Improve. - TiX

7131115 Ending Balance 11,265,450.0
161400 TMNMs Beginning Balance 1,390,040.00
Land Improve. - COI

713115 Ending Balance 1,3580,040.00
162200 71115 Beginning Balance 2,386,882.77
Bldg. Improve. - X21

7131115 Ending Balance 2,386,882.77
162300 7/1M15 Beginning Balance 13,463,195.2
Bldg. Improve. - TIX

7131115 Ending Balance 13,463,195.2
162400 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 6,230,575.94
Bldg. improve. - COl

7i31/115 Ending Balance 6,230,575.94
163200 711115 Beginning Balance -1,231,212.00
Allow/Dep Bldg - X21

7131115 Ending Balance -1,231,212.00
163300 7/1/15 Beginning Balance -3,593,850.21
Alfow/Dep Bldg - TIX

T7i31/15 Ending Balance -3,593,850.21
163400 7M1/15 Beginning Balance -3,298,364.17
Allow/Dep Bldg - COI

7131158 Ending Balance -3,298,364.17
164200 71115 Beginning Balance 2,827 636.56
Runway Lighting - X2

7131115 Ending Balance 2,827,636.56
164300 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 16,239,021.2
Runway Lighting - TIX

7131115 Ending Balance 15,239,021.2
164400 MM1s Beginning Balance 5,001,855.57
Runway Lighting - CO

7131115 Ending Balance 5,001,855.57
165210 7115 Beginning Balance -947,126.37

Allow/Dep Lighting - X
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713115 Ending Balance -947,126.37
165300 7/115 Beginning Balance -308,495.25
Allow/Dep Land - TiX

713115 Ending Balance -308,495.25
165320 711115 Beginning Balance -6,282,458.64
Allow/Dep Lighting - T

7/31115 Ending Balance -6,282,458.64
165400 71115 Beginning Balance -26,185.21
Allow/Dep Land - COl

7131115 Ending Balance -26,185.21
165420 711158 Beginning Balance -2,340,311.36
Allow/Dep Lighting - C

713115 Ending Balance -2,340,311.36
166000 7M1/15 Beginning Balance 546,107.42
Radio Equipment

7131115 Ending Balance 546,107.42
166100 711115 Beginning Balance 13,607.95
Fire Equipment

713115 Ending Balance 13,607.95
166200 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 1,160,131.41
Vehicles

7/31115 Ending Balance 1,160,131.41
166300 7M1/15 Beginning Balance 151,446.76
Tools & Equip.

7131115 Ending Balance 151,446.76
166350 7/1115 Beginning Balance 4,295.69
Tools & Equipment - X

7131115 Ending Balance 4,295.69
166375 711115 Beginning Batance 17,633.75
Tools & Equipment -

7131115 Ending Balance 17,633.75
166400 7115 Beginning Balance 36,242.13
Furniture

713116 Ending Balance 36,242.13
166500 7115 Beginning Balance 136,219.62
Fixtures & Equip.

7131115 Ending Balance 136,219.62
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166602 7M1/16 Beginning Balance 34,325.49
Fixtures & Equip. - X2

7/31/15 Ending Balance 34,325.49
166604 7HM5 Beginning Balance 32,949.78
Furniture & Fix - COI

7/31/15 Ending Balance 32,949.78
166800 711115 Beginning Balance 1,219,447.34
Other Assets

7131115 Ending Balance 1,219,447.34
166903 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 330,296.85
Heavy Equipment - T

713115 Ending Balance 330,296.95
166904 75 Beginning Balance 37,986.48
Heavy Equipment - C

7131115 Ending Baftance 37,986.48
167000 7MN5 Beginning Balance -389,491.46
Allow/Dep Radio Equi

7131115 Ending Balance -389,491.46
167100 7/t115 Beginning Balance -13,607.95
Allow/Dep Fire Equip

7131115 Ending Balance -13,607.95
167200 715 Beginning Balance -234,581.562
Aliow/Dep Vehicles

7131115 Ending Balance -234,581.52
167300 71/15 Beginning Balance -144,261.58
Allow/Dep Tools & Eq

7131115 Ending Balance -144,261.58
167400 71/15 Beginning Balance -24,283.07
Allow/Dep Furniture

7131115 Ending Balance -24,283.07
167500 711/15 Beginning Balance -130,720.25
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip

Ti3115 Ending Balance -130,720.25
167602 7MH18E Beginning Balance -30,837.11

Altlow/Dep Fix & Equip
7131115 Ending Balance -30,837.11
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167604 711/15 Beginning Balance -31,619.28
Allow/Dep Fix & Equip
7i3115 Ending Balance -31,619.28
167800 711115 Beginning Balance -1,011,458.04
Aliow/Dep Other Asse
7131115 Ending Balance -1,011,458.04
167903 7115 Beginning Balance -368,283.43
Allow/Dep Heavy Equi
7131115 Ending Balance -368,283.43
207100 711/15 Beginning Balance
Due To From Develop 7/14/15 34553 CbJ C & D Construction 168,552.20
7/M14/15 34568 CbJ  Michael Baker inter 36,482.27
7114/15 34568 CDJ  Michael Baker Inter 15,498.97
7114/16 34584 CBJ  Welsh Companies 56,813.96
7/24/15 34600 CDJ  Michael Baker Inter 27,659.60
7131115 731158 GEN Paid by Op for July 305,007.00
Current Period Cha 306,007.00 305,007.00
71311156 Ending Balance
207200 71115 Beginning Balance
Due To From Debt 7/24/15 34595 CDJ  Flagler Developme 55.41
7/24/15 34595 CDJ  Flagler Developme 733.36
713115 73115 GEN Paid by Op for July 788.77
Current Period Cha 788.77 788.77
71311158 Ending Balance
207300 711115 Beginning Balance
Due To From Revenu  7/14/15 34581 CDJ  Tim Morris - Depos 261.11
714115 34582 CDJ  Chris Ballard - Ren 43.61
711415 34582 CDJ  Chris Ballard - Car 25.00
7114/15 34583 CDJ  Karl Murray - Balan 27415
7124115 348609 CDJ Steve & Lynn Hilke 25.00
7124115 34610 CDJ  Bill Butcher - Depo 104.85
7124115 34611 CDJ Rhonda DeSha-R 112.23
7131115 31751V CDJ Can Tuluncu - Sec 129.59
713115 32012V CDJ Terry Carlson - De 25.00
7/31115 32632V CDJ David Murariu - De 31.80
7/3115 32843V CDJ  John Ryer-Rent& 38.18
713115 32876V CDJ  William Morgan - R 71.15
7131115 73115 GEN Paid by Op for July 550.13
Current Period Cha 84595 845.95
7131115 Ending Balance
216000 7/1/15 Beginning Balance -37,743.60
Wages Payable
7131115 Ending Balance -37,743.60
218000 7115 Beginning Balance -2,263.38
Fica WH 7/10M15 Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 2,272.17
7/10/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 71M0/15 227217
7124115 Payrall GEN Payroll 7/24/15 2272.18
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7/24M5  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 2,272.18
73115 73115 GEN FICA 9,088.69
Current Period Cha 9,088.69 8,088.70 -0.01
71311156 Ending Balance -2,263.39
218100 71415 Beginning Balance
Federal W/H 71015 Payrolt GEN Payroll 7/10/15 4,351.75
7124/15  Payroll GEN  Payroll 7/24/15 4,351.74
7131116 73115 GEN Fed 8,703.49
Current Period Cha 8,703.49 8,703.49
7131115 Ending Balance
218200 711115 Beginning Balance
Retirement Payable 7110115 Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 940.00
7/14/15 34580 ChJ ICMA Retirement T 940.00
7122115 34608 CDJ ICMA Retirement T 940.00
7/24M15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 940.00
Current Period Cha 1,880.00 1,880.00
7131115 Ending Balance
218300 71115 Beginning Balance
Due To Credit Union 7110115 Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 17,611.81
7124115  Payrol GEN Payroll 7/24/15 17,611.80
713115 73115 GEN Direct Deposits 35,223.61
Current Period Cha 35,223.61 35,223.61
7131115 Ending Balance
218500 7115 Beginning Balance 419.13
Life Insurance 710115  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 229.43
7/22115 34807 CDJ Standard Insuranc 497.12
7/24/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 22943
Current Period Cha 49712 458.86 38.26
7131115 Ending Balance 457.39
218700 FATA L Beginning Balance 14.50
Long Term Disability  7/10/15  Payroli GEN Payroll 710/15 30.18
7122115 34607 CDJ Standard Insuranc 68.60
7/24/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 30.16
Current Period Cha 68.60 60.32 8.28
7131115 Ending Balance 22,78
219000 7M1/16 Beginning Balance
ICMA Loan 7/10M15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 63.32
7114115 34580 CDJ ICMA Retirement T 63.32
7122115 34608 CDJ ICMA Retirement T 63.32
7124115 Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 63.32
Current Period Cha 126.64 126.64
713115 Ending Balance
219100 71115 Beginning Balance
Group Health 7M10/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 566.38
7/24/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 566.38
Current Period Cha 1,132.76 -1,132.76
7131/15 Ending Balance -1,132.76
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219200 711/15 Beginning Balance -0.13
Med Msa 71015  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 133.84
7122115 34606 CDJ Board Of Co. Com 287.68
7/24/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 133.84
Current Period Cha 267.68 267.68
7/31/15 Ending Balance -0.13
218300 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 76.69
Short Term Disability  7/10/15  Payroli GEN Payroll 7/10/15 28.31
712215 34607 CDhJ Siandard insuranc 61.34
7/24/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 28.31
Current Period Cha 61.34 56.62 4,72
7/131115 Ending Balance 81.41
219400 7/1/15 Beginning Balance -1,790.51
Florida Retirement 71015  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 912.05
7/24115  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 912.05
7/31115 73115 GEN Florida Retirement 1,818.97
Current Period Cha 1,818.97 1,824.10 -5.13
713115 Ending Balance -1,795.64
225000 7115 Beginning Balance -115,303.43
Accrued Vacation & Si
7131/15 Ending Balance -11%5,303.43
225500 THM15 Beginning Balance -124,631.00
Post Employment Ben
7i131115 Ending Balance -124,631.00
233800 71115 Beginning Baiance -33,130.00
Barnett Bank Note §
713115 Ending Balance -33,130.00
233800 71115 Beginning Batance -2,000,600.00
Suntrust
7131115 Ending Balance -2,000,000.00
252000 71115 Beginning Balance -7,905,553.21
Contributions Local G
7131115 Ending Balance -7.905,553.21
252200 711/15 Beginning Balance -26,494,073.1
Contributions FAA
7131115 Ending Balance -26,494,073.1
252400 7115 Beginning Balance -17,669,758.0
Contributions FDOT
7131118 Ending Balance -17,669,758.0
252600 7115 Beginning Balance -80,853.00

Contributions DEP
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7131115 Ending Balance -80,853.00
252800 711715 Beginning Balance -7,404.00
Contributions GSA
7131115 Ending Balance -7,404.00
253000 711115 Beginning Balance -5,760.00
Contributions FBO
713115 Ending Balance -5,760.00
253200 71115 Beginning Balance -4,326,229.81
Contributions Cther
713115 Ending Balance -4,326,229. 81
272000 71115 Beginning Balance 11,886,285.9
Retained Earnings
7131115 Ending Balance 11,886,285.9
311100 7115 Beginning Balance -0.91
Ad Valorem
13115 Ending Balance -0.91
311200 711115 Beginning Balance -6.79
Ad Valorem - Prior Yr.
7131115 Ending Balance -6.79
360000 711/15 Beginning Balance -12,467.39
Misc. Income 73115 73115 GEN Misc 4.667.97
Current Period Cha 4,667.97 -4,667.97
7131115 Ending Balance -17,135.36
361000 711115 Beginning Balance -279.87
Interest Income 7131185 731158 GEN Interest 29.58
Current Period Cha 29.58 -29.58
73115 Ending Balance -309.45
381100 7MM15 Beginning Balance -1,567,431.12
Transfer From Reven  7/31/15 73115 GEN Budget Transfer 155,039.13
Current Period Cha 155,039.13  -155,039.13
713115 Ending Balance -1,722,470.25
481200 71115 Beginning Balance 34,306.22
Transfer ToR & R Fu
7/31115 Ending Balance 34,306.22
481300 7115 Beginning Balance 300,000.00
Transfer To Operating
713115 Ending Balance 300,000.00
481400 rAlAE] Beginning Balance 40,331.78
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Transfer To Debt Serv
7/3115 Ending Balance 40,331.78
481500 7115 Beginning Balance 1,909,639.58
Transfer To Developm
7131115 Ending Balance 1,909,639.58
511001 71115 Beginning Balance 140,540.20
Executive Salaries 7/10/15  Payroll GEN Payroli 7/10/15 6,980.76
7/24/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 6,980.76
Current Period Cha 13,861.52 13,9861.52
713115 Ending Balance 154,501.72
512001 71115 Beginning Balance 141,805.18
Salaries - G & A 7/10/15  Payroil GEN Payroll 7/10/15 7,100.23
7/24/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 7,100.23
Current Period Cha 14,200.46 14,200.46
7131115 Ending Balance 156,005.64
512002 711115 Beginning Balance 31,696.27
Salaries - X21 713115 73115 GEN  Payroll 4,211.66
Current Period Cha 4.211.68 4,211.66
7131115 Ending Balance 35,807.93
512003 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 185,922.33
Salaries - TIX 7/10/t5  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 2,575.00
7/24/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 2,675.00
7131115 73116 GEN Payroll 14,771.69
Current Period Cha 19,921.69 19,921.69
7131115 Ending Balance 205,844.02
512004 7/1/15 Beginning Balance §7,149.08
Salaries - COIl 771015 Payroll GEN Payroll 7110/15 480.00
7/24/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 480.00
7/31/15 73115 GEN Payroli 3,886.96
Current Period Cha 4.846.96 4,846.96
7/131/15 Ending Balance 61,996.04
512090 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 49,628.82
Salaries - Unallocated  7/10/15  Payroll GEN Payrofl 7/10/15 13,266.16
7/24/15  Payrall GEN Payroll 7/24/15 13,266.15
7I3tMs 73115 GEN Payroll 22,870.31
Current Period Cha 26,532.31 22.870.31 3,662.00
7i31115 Ending Balance 53,280.82
514002 71115 Beginning Balance 70.00
Employee Inv. & Testi
7i131M15 Ending Balance 70.00
521001 711115 Beginning Balance 17,386.72
Payroll Taxes -G & A 7/31115 73115 GEN Payroll Tax 2,581.11
Current Period Cha 2,581.11 2,581.11
7i31115 Ending Balance 19,967.83
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521002 7MM15 Beginning Balance 2,464.78
Payroll Taxes - X21 73118 73115 GEN Payroll Tax 322.19
Current Period Cha 32219 322.19
713118 Ending Balance 2,786.97
521003 71115 Beginning Balance 10,224.28
Payrol Taxes - TIX 71311158 73115 GEN Payroll Tax 1,130.03
Current Period Cha 1,130.03 1,130.03
7131115 Ending Balance 11,354.31
521004 71115 Beginning Balance 3,027.05
Payroll Taxes - CO! 7/31115 73115 GEN Payroll Tax 297.35
Current Period Cha 297.35 297.35
7131115 Ending Balance 3,324.40
521090 7/1115 Beginning Balance 6,656.79
Payroll Taxes - Unallo  7/10/15  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/10/15 221217
7124115  Payroll GEN Payroll 7/24/15 2,272.18
7131115 73115 GEN Payroll Tax 4,330.68
Current Period Cha 4,544.35 4,330.68 213.67
7/31115 Ending Balance 6,870.46
522001 711115 Beginning Balance 51,201.53
FL Retirement-G &A 7/31/15 73115 GEN Florida Retirement 5,076.87
Current Period Cha 5,076.87 5,076.87
7131115 Ending Balance 56,278.40
522002 7115 Beginning Balance 2,417.33
FL Retirement - X21 7/3115 73115 GEN Florida Retirement 202.71
Current Period Cha 202.71 202.71
7131115 Ending Balance 2,620.04
522003 7115 Beginning Balance 9,632.75
FL. Retirement - TIX 7/31115 73115 GEN Florida Retirement 1,140.74
Current Period Cha 1,140.74 1,140.74
7131115 Ending Balance 10,773.49
522004 7115 Beginning Balance 2,889.58
FL Retirement - COI 7131118 73115 GEN Florida Retirement 244.34
Current Period Cha 24434 24434
7131115 Ending Balance 3,133.92
522090 M5 Beginning Balance 3,060.15
FL Retirement - Unall  7/31/15 73115 GEN Florida Retirement 367.63
Current Period Cha 367.63 367.63
7131115 Ending Balance 3,427.78
523001 71115 Beginning Balance 33,847.34
Group Insurance - G
7131115 Ending Balance 33,847.34
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523090 7115 Beginning Balance 84,538.96
Group Insurance - Un  7/14/15 34577 CDJ  Delta Dental - #10- 507.10
7/14/15 34578 CDJ  Delta Dental - #10- 8.59
71415 34579 CDJ DavisVision - INV # 70.71
7/14115 34587 CDJ Delta Dental - #10- 86.37
7122115 34606 CDJ Board Of Co. Com 17.68
72215 34608 CDJ  Board Of Co. Com 13,847.47
Current Period Cha 14,537.92 14,5637.92
7131115 Ending Balance 99,076.88
524080 711115 Beginning Balance 18,559.50
Workman's Comp -~ U
7131115 Ending Balance 18,559.50
531001 7M1 Beginning Balance 28,220.06
Prof. Service - Legal 7114115 34575 CDJ Watson, Soileau, D 2,042.40
713115 73115 GEN MasterCard 900.00
Current Period Cha 2,842 .40 2,942 40
7131115 Ending Balance 31,162.46
531101 711115 Beginning Balance
Prof. Serv. Gen Cons  7/14/15 34552 CbJ Brevard County Pa 5,000.00
Current Period Cha 5,000.00 5,000.00
7131115 Ending Balance §,000.00
532001 711115 Beginning Balance 30,456.13
Accounting & Audting  7/31/15 73115 GEN Paychex 308.26
Current Period Cha 308.26 308.26
7131115 Ending Balance 30,764.39
534001 7115 Beginning Balance 25.00
Contracts & Permits G
713115 Ending Balance 25.00
540001 7TMNM5 Beginning Balance 811.71
Travel -G &A
7131118 Ending Balance 811.71
540101 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 716.32
Travel - Training
7/31/15 Ending Balance 716.32
541001 7115 Beginning Balance 5,696.93
Telephone 73115 34541V CDJ  Windstream Comm 471.07
Current Period Cha 471.07 -471.07
7131115 Ending Balance 5,225.86
541002 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 976.28
Telephone - X21 71415 34580 CDJ AT&T-321085- 124.41
Current Period Cha 124.41 124.41
113115 Ending Balance 1,100.69
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541003 711115 Beginning Balance 6,991.02
Telephone - TIX 7H14/15 34550 Chd AT&T-321567- 99.62
7/14/15 34550 ChJ AT&T-321269- 169.57
7/22/15 34588 Ch) AT&T-321267- 159.87
7/24/16 34604 CDJ  Windstream Comm 75.99
7/24M15 34604 CDJ  Windstream Comm 1,083.65
713115 34541V CDJ  Windstream Comm 77.05
73115 34541V CDJ  Windstream Comm 608.77
Current Period Cha 1,588.80 685.82 902.98
7131115 Ending Balance 7,894.00
541004 71115 Beginning Balance 2,517.55
Telephone - COI 7114115 34550 CDJ AT&T-321986- 124 41
7/22/115 34588 Chy AT&T-321452- 161.55
Current Period Cha 285.96 285.98
7131115 Ending Balance 2,803.51
541090 71115 Beginning Balance 1,506.32
Telephone-Unallocate
7/3115 Ending Balance 1,506.32
541301 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 3.943.75
Cellutar Phones 7/24115 34589 CDJ  AT&T Mobility - Ac 44224
Current Period Cha 442 24 442 24
7131115 Ending Balance 4,385.99
541401 M5 Beginning Balance 1,070.51
Cable Service 7/14/15 34558 CDJ Dish-825570708 55.00
Current Period Cha 55.00 55.00
731115 Ending Balance 1,125.51
541501 11115 Beginning Balance 492.00
Internet Fees
7131115 Ending Balance 492.00
542001 711115 Beginning Balance 1.021.12
Freight & Postage - G 7/24/15 34601 CDJ Purchase Power - 1,065.81
Current Period Cha 1,065.81 1,065.81
7131115 Ending Balance 2,086.93
542101 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 137.08
Express Mail 711415 34560 CDJ Federal Express - 23.72
Current Period Cha 23.72 2372
713115 Ending Balance 160.80
543001 715 Beginning Balance 6,159.44
Electricity G & A 7114115 34561 CDJ  Florida Power & Li 1,350.72
713115 73115 GEN Bristow 484.34
713115 73115 GEN Macalan Group 369.11
7131115 73115 GEN Spaceport 300.42
Current Period Cha 1,350.72 1,153.87 196.85
713115 Ending Balance 6,356.29
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543002 itk Beginning Balance 6,995.46
Electricity - X21 7114115 34561 CDJ  Florida Power & Li 808.60
Current Period Cha 808.60 808.60
7131115 Ending Balance 7,804.06
543003 7Mns Beginning Balance 31,238.53
Electricity - TIX 7/14/15 34561 CDJ Florida Power & Li 3,150.11
7M14/15 34561 CDJ  Fleorida Power & Li 372.29
Current Period Cha 3,522.40 3,622.40
7131115 Ending Balance 34,760.93
543004 7115 Beginning Balance 23,785.54
Electricity - COI 714115 34561 CDJ  Florida Power & Li 505.81
71241156 34596 CDJ Florida Power & Li 2,846.53
Current Period Cha 3,352.34 3,352.34
7131115 Ending Balance 27,137.88
543090 7M/15 Beginning Balance 1,964.80
Electricity - Unallocate
7131115 Ending Balance 1,964.80
543101 771715 Beginning Balance 1,487.58
Water-G & A 711418 34556 CDJ City Of Titusville - 3 405.89
713115 73115 GEN Macalan Group 70.08
73115 73115 GEN Bristow 91.98
7/3115 73115 GEN Space Port 57.05
Current Period Cha 405.89 219.10 186.79
71311186 Ending Balance 1,674.37
543102 7115 Beginning Balance 1,346.82
Water - X21 7124115 34592 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 5 44,97
724115 34592 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 1 36.52
7/24115 34592 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 5 112.53
7/24/15 34592 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 6 35.92
7124115 34592 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 6 35.92
Current Period Cha 265.86 265.86
73115 Ending Balance 1,612.68
543103 7/11/15 Beginning Balance 2,715.40
Water - TIX 7M14/15 34556 CDJ City Of Titusville - 3 45,12
7/14/15 34556 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 1 38.83
714115 34556 CDJ City Of Titusville - 1 146.14
7114/15 34556 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 1 35.34
Current Period Cha 265.43 265.43
7131115 Ending Balance 2,980.83
543104 71115 Beginning Balance 1,601.71
Water - COI 7124115 34591 CDJ City Of Cocoa - 10 25.76
7/24/115 34591 CDJ  City Of Cocoa- 10 101.96
7/24/15 34591 CDJ  City Of Cocoa - 10 42.80
7124115 34591 CbJ City Of Cocoa - 10 23.70
Current Pericd Cha 194,22 194.22
7131115 Ending Balance 1,795.93
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543190 7M15 Beginning Balance 260.88
Water - Unallocated 7114/15 34556 CDJ  City Of Titusville - 3 26.84
Current Period Cha 26.84 26.84
7731115 Ending Balance 287.72
543202 71115 Beginning Balance 648.50
Solid Waste - X21
731115 Ending Balance 648.50
544001 71115 Beginning Balance 229.69
Rentals & Leases G &
713115 Ending Balance 229.69
544003 7/M1/15 Beginning Balance
Rentals & Leases - Tl  7/14/15 34573 CDJ Waste Manageme 87.88
714115 34573 CDJ Waste Manageme 87.88
Current Period Cha 175.76 175.76
7131115 Ending Balance 175.76
544004 71115 Beginning Balance 1,406.08
Rentals & Leases- C
7/13115 Ending Balance 1,406.08
544101 711115 Beginning Balance 1,191.17
Copy Machine Rental
73115 Ending Balance 1,191.17
544102 711/15 Beginning Balance 444,24
Postage Machine Ren
713115 Ending Balance 444.24
544103 711115 Beginning Balance 1,866.03
Phone System Rental 7/14/15 34569 CDhJ MITEL Leasing- 3 204.45
Current Period Cha 204.46 204.46
713115 Ending Balance 2,070.49
545190 7MM15 Beginning Balance 17,527.00
Vehicle Insurance - U
713115 Ending Balance 17,527.00
545290 7M1/15 Beginning Balance 207,449.77
Property Ins - Unalloc  7/31/16 73115 GEN Bristow 282.36
73115 73115 GEN Macalan Group 215.18
713115 73115 GEN Spaceport 175.14
Current Period Cha 672.68 -672.68
7i3115 Ending Balance 206,777.02
545400 7M1/15 Beginning Balance 402.16
Employee Bond
7131115 Ending Balance 402.16
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545500 711/15 Beginning Balance 4,320.00
Officers Liability 7/14/15 34549 CDJ  Arthur J. Gaflaher 8,790.82
Current Period Cha 8,790.82 8,790.82
71311156 Ending Baiance 13,110.82
545802 71115 Beginning Bafance 1,105.00
Fuel Tank Ins. - X21
71311156 Ending Balance 1,105.00
545604 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 965.30
Fuel Tank Ins. - CO!
7131115 Ending Balance 965.39
545702 7M/15 Beginning Balance 7,421.00
Housing Liability
7131115 Ending Balance 7,421.00
546002 7/1/15 Beginning Balance
R&M-X21 7114115 34558 CDJ D&EPump-P.O. 24.99
Current Period Cha 24.99 24.99
713115 Ending Balance 24.99
546003 7M1/15 Beginning Balance
R&M-TIX 7114115 34558 CDJ D&EPump-P.O. 299.60
7/24/15 34598 CDJ  Lowes - INV#5615 32.25
Current Period Cha 331.85 331.85
7131115 Ending Balance 331.85
546090 711115 Beginning Balance 30.47
R & M - Unallocated
7131115 Ending Balance 30.47
545101 7H1M5 Beginning Balance 706.23
R &MSerice-G&A 7/14/15 34570 CDJ  Nix Pest Managem 45.00
7/14/15 34570 CDJ  Nix Pest Managem 45.00
7/24/15 34602 CDJ Space Coast Fire 90.00
7131715 73115 GEN Bristow 14.79
7131115 73115 GEN Spaceport 9.17
713115 73115 GEN Macalan Group 11.27
Current Period Cha 180.00 35.23 144.77
71311186 Ending Balance 851.00
546102 7115 Beginning Balance 100.00
R & M Service -X21
7131115 Ending Balance 100.00
546103 7115 Beginning Balance 1,333.03
R & M Service - TIX 7/24/115 348602 CDJ Space Coast Fire 90.00
Current Period Cha 90.00 90.00
7131115 Ending Balance 1,423.03
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546104 7M/15 Beginning Balance 955.00
R & M Service - COI 7/14/15 34586 CDJ  Brevard County Uil 100.00
Current Period Cha 100.00 100.00
7/31/15 Ending Balance 1,0565.00
546190 711115 Beginning Balance 745.00
R & M Service - Unall
7131115 Ending Balance 745.00
546201 71115 Beginning Balance 306.91
R&M-Equip.-G &
7/31/18 Ending Balance 306.91
546202 711115 Beginning Balance 5,044 42
R & M - Equip. - X21
7/31115 Ending Balance 5,044 .42
546203 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 16,921.43
R & M - Equip. - TiX 7/14/15 34565 CDJ  Logical Decisions L 1,974.00
711415 34576 CDJ  Wolen, LLC. - INV 547.26
714115 34576 CDJ Wolen, LLC.-INV 2,100.00
7124115 34597 CDJ Globenet Global C 761.40
7/24115 34605 CDJ Wolen, LL.C.-INV 6,584.41
Current Period Cha 14,967.07 11,867.07
7131115 Ending Balance 28,888.50
546204 71118 Beginning Balance 18,475.49
R & M - Equip. -COl
7131115 Ending Balance 18,475.49
546290 711115 Beginning Balance 9,998.31
R &M - Equip. - Unall
713115 Ending Balance 9,998.31
546301 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 75.00
R&M-Bldgs. -G & A
7131115 Ending Balance 75.00
546302 7115 Beginning Balance 601.34
R & M - Bldgs. - X21
7131715 Ending Balance 601.34
546303 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 14,410.47
R & M - Bidgs. - TIX 7/14/15 34548 CbBJ A-1- Locksmith - In 48.00
7/14/15 34557 CDJ Cypress Mulch& S 88.00
7114115 34563 CbJ Howard Garage Do 43200
7114115 34566 CDJ Lowes-P.0O. 4639 113.60
71415 34566 CDJ Lowes-P.0. 4640 166.21
7/24/15 34598 CDJ Lowes - INVESGT7T 284.05
7/24/15 34598 CDJ Lowes - INV#5631 301.09
7/24118 34598 CDJ Lowes - INV#5656 26.00
7/24/15 34598 CDJ Lowes - INV#5650 6552
Current Period Cha 1,624.47 1,524.47
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7131115 Ending Balance 15,934.94
546304 71115 Beginning Balance 3,220.65
R&M-Bldgs. -COt  7/14/15 34571 CDJ Space Coast Fire 18.00
7124115 34594 CDJ Energywize A/IC-P 275.00
7124115 34594 CDJ Energywize AIC - P 135.00
Current Period Cha 428.00 428.00
7i31115 Ending Balance 3,648.65
546380 7115 Beginning Balance 587.32
R &M - Bldgs. - Unall  7/14/15 34564 CDJ Lacey's Lock Servi 390.80
Current Period Cha 390.80 390.80
7i31115 Ending Balance a78.12
546403 7115 Beginning Balance 920.32
R &M - Autos - TIX 7/14/15 34551 CDJ Bennett Auto Suppl 363.00
7/14/15 34562 CDJ Goodyear - INV 33 229.52
Current Period Cha £592.52 592.52
7131115 Ending Balance 1,512.84
546404 71115 Beginning Balance 604.54
R & M - Autos - COI
7/131/15 Ending Balance 604.54
546490 7M1/15 Beginning Balance 2,441.70
R & M - Autos - Unallo
7/131/15 Ending Balance 2,441.70
548201 7M1/15 Beginning Balance 5,448.56
Marketing -G & A
7/31/15 Ending Balance 5,448.56
548301 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 6.99
Website 7131115 73115 GEN Website 6.99
Current Period Cha 6.99 6.99
7i31115 Ending Balance 13.98
549001 7HM/18 Beginning Balance 246.09
Other Charges - Legal
7131115 Ending Balance 246.09
549201 711115 Beginning Balance 9,974.13
Other - Tax Collector -
7131115 Ending Balance 9,974.13
551001 7115 Beginning Balance 5,043.09
Office Supplies 7M14/15 34554 CDJ Capital Office Pred 60.64
711415 34567 CBRJ Marie's Coffee Ser 64.75
7/24/15 34593 CBJ Cocoa Paper Com 201.94
7/24/15 34583 CDJ Cocoa Paper Com 51.99
7/24/15 34599 CDJ Marie's Coffee Ser 59.75
7131715 73115 GEN MasterCard 347.37
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Current Period Cha 786.44 786.44
113115 Ending Balance 5,829.53
552080 71115 Beginning Balance 3,513.66
Uniforms - Unallocate  7/14/15 34555 CDJ Cintas Corp., Loc. 80.97
71415 34555 CDJ Cintas Corp., Loc. 75.31
7/24/115 34590 CDJ Cintas Corp., Loc. 80.97
7/24/15 34590 CDJ Cintas Corp., Loc. 80.97
Current Perigd Cha 318.22 318.22
7131115 Ending Balance 3,831.88
552102 7MM15 Beginning Balance 1,444.63
Fuel - X21 7/24115 34603 CDJ Woatkins Fuel Oil - | 520.56
Current Period Cha 520.56 520.56
713115 Ending Balance 1,965.19
552103 711/15 Beginning Balance 52.01
Fue! - TIX 7/31/15 73115 GEN MasterCard 106.00
Current Period Cha 106.00 106.00
7131115 Ending Balance 158.01
552190 711115 Beginning Balance 20,057.87
Fuel - Unallocated 7114/15 34574 CDJ Watkins Fuel Qil - | 1,869.26
7/14/15 34574 CDJ Watkins Fuei Oil - | 767.56
Current Period Cha 2,636.82 2,636.82
731115 Ending Balance 22,694.69
552201 7/1/15 Beginning Balance 4,670.00
Cleaning -G & A 7/14/15 34585 CbJ ServiceMasterClea 510.00
Current Period Cha 510.00 510.00
731115 Ending Balance 5,180.00
554001 71115 Beginning Balance 3,804.74
Dues & Memberships  7/14/15 34572 CDJ  Titusville Rotary Cl 240.00
713115 73115 GEN Fees 281.22
7/31115 73115 GEN MasterCard 115.00
Current Period Cha £636.22 636.22
7131115 Ending Balance 4,440.96
554002 71115 Beginning Balance 330.00
Dues & Memberships
7/3115 Ending Balance 330.00
554003 7115 Beginning Balance 660.00
Dues & Memberships
7131115 Ending Balance 660.00
554004 711115 Beginning Balance 1,035.00
Dues & Memberships
713115 Ending Balance 1,035.00
561003 7115 Beginning Balance 22,585.14
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Account Description
Capital Qutlay - TIX

713116 Ending Balance 22,585.14
595290 711/15 Beginning Balance 1,296.00
Amortization of Wach

7/31115 Ending Balance 1,295.00



Current Assets
Cash Escrow
Accounts Receivable
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax
Escrow Reserve
Unearned Revenue
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Capital
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

$

Revenue Fund
Balance Sheet
July 31,2015

ASSETS
218,475.79
88,332.17
300,807.96
0.00
0.00
s 306,807.96

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

11,107.46
218,475.79
111,157.50
340,740.75
0.00
340,740.75
(112,885.10)
78,952.31
(33,932.79)
$ 306,807.96

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Page: 1
Revenue Fund
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2015

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Sales Tax Allowa 30.00 30.00 300.00 300.00
T-Hangar Sales - 12,946.24 12,018.19 128,464.11 115,940.52
T-Hangar Sales - 22,591.90 20,343.04 223,202.29 213,421.64
T-Hangar Sales - 44,525.03 44,809.17 442,270.11 442.180.39
FBO Sales - AD 5,891.82 5,370.50 56,370.40 55,289.00
FBO Sales - SCR. 21,636.55 26,006,07 246,082.26 254,230.30
FBO Sales - MI 3,675.89 4,433.25 42,797.10 42.291.89
Building Leases - 2,728.89 2,685.56 27,245.28 27,577.78
Building Leases - 17,856.59 16,629.53 184,799.71 167,480.20
Building Leases - 4,776.31 4,733.81 47,623.37 47.146.67
Mini Sales - M1 18,087.21 13,010.30 161,942.55 135,165.36
AD - Land Leases 4,133.53 4,086.36 41,036.51 40,775.72
SC - Land Leases 15,356.72 16,198.09 158,824.55 147,637.16
MI - Land Leases 1,088.56 1,076.73 10,829.09 10,682.95
AD - Other Lease 1,500.00 2,330.00 22,650.00 21,719.44
SC - Other Leases 3.79 5.73 57.90 57.30
MI - Other Leases 306.15 0.00 3,059.80 2,713.36
Other Revenue - 0.00 76,32 4235.00 376.32
Other Revenue - 0.00 87.56 215.00 257.56
Other Revenue - 0.00 60.00 1,720.48 1,069.61
Other Revenue - 182.18 162.51 1,507.05 1,506.34
Total Revenues 177,339.36 174,172.72 1,801,422.56 1,727,819,51
Cost of Sales
Transfer To Oper 155,039.13 228,744.19 1,722,470.25 1,740,511.61
Total Cost of Sale 155,039.13 228,744.19 1,722,470.25 1,740,511.61
Gross Profit 22,300.23 (54,571.47) 78,952.31 (12,692.10)
Expenses
Total Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Income $ 22.300.23 (54,571.47 78,952.31 (12,692.10)

For Management Purposes Only



Development Fund
Balance Sheet

July 31,2015
ASSETS

Cash

Cash - Savings $ 437,250.55

Total Cash 437,250.55
Current Assets

Total Current Assets 0.00
Property and Equipment

TIX-ARFF Facility 3,139,539.01

Spaceport License Pre-AP 606,878.86

TIX - West Apron Rehab 5,723,740.08

TIX - Aircraft Storage Hangar 520,132.16

TIX Airflield Markings 234,986.31

TIX East Apron 2,052,442.23

COI - RSA Design 791,778.62

COI RSA Construction 505,581.54

Misc Project Expense 24,800.00

Total Property and Equipment 13,599,878.81
Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00
Total Assets 14,037,129.36
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities

FAA-TIX T/W Rehab $ 193,392.80

FAA TIX TWB/AWOS (193,392.80)

FAA-TEX West Apron 3,654,457.00

FAA-COI-RSA Design 685,523.00

FAA-TIX-Airfield Markings 211,487.00

FAA-COI-RSA Construction 503,965.00

EDOT - TIX - ARFF 2,511,631.21

FDOT-West Apron 1,456,599.50

FDOT-Aircraft Storage 277,272.62

FDOT - COI RSA Design 37,988.96

FDOT - Airfield Markings 10,671.22

FDOT - AGIS 984.10

FDOT - East Apron Construction 1,048,052.18

FDOT - RSA Construction 5,837.92

Space Florida Contribution 261,342.54

Due To From Operating 1,677,202.22

Total Current Liabilities 12,343,014.47
Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilities 0.00
Total Liabilities 12,343,014.47
Capital

Retained Earnings 1,694,114.89

Net Income 0.00

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Development Fund
Balance Sheet
July 31, 2015

Total Capital 1,694,114.89

Total Liabilities & Capital 5 14,037,129.36

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only
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For the Period From Jul 1, 2015 to Jul 31, 2015
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Development Fund

General Ledger

Page: 1

Account ID Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
101600 711115 Beginning Balance 338,406.60
Cash Commercial Loa 7/31/15 73115 GEN Transfer 338,406.60
Current Period Cha 338,406.60 -338,406.60
7131115 Ending Balance
102000 MNns Beginning Balance 2682,629.43
Cash - Savings 731115 73115 GEN Transfer 338,406.60
73115 73115 GEN Repay Op for July 305,007.00
73115 73115 GEN Deposits 141,321.52
Current Period Cha 479,728.12 305,007.00 174,721.12
7131115 Ending Balance 437,250.55
130119 7/1115 Beginning Balance 3,139,539.01
TIX-ARFF Facility
7131115 Ending Balance 3,139,539.01
130122 71115 Beginning Balance 570,396.59
Spaceport License Pr 7/31/15 73115 GEN 34568 Baker intern 36,482.27
Current Period Cha 36,482.27 36,482.27
7131115 Ending Balance 606,878.86
130132 mMns Beginning Balance 5,723,740.08
TIX - West Apron Reh
7131158 Ending Balance 5,723,740.08
130133 7MHs5 Beginning Balance 351,579.96
TIX - Aircraft Storage  7/31/15 73115 GEN 34553 C & D Const 168,552.20
Current Period Cha 168,552.20 168,552.20
1i31115 Ending Balance 520,132.16
130134 71115 Beginning Balance 234,986.31
TIX Airflietd Markings
77131115 Ending Balance 234,986.31
130135 71115 Beginning Balance 2,052,442.23
TIX East Apron
113118 Ending Balance 2,052,442.23
140134 711/15 Beginning Balance 791,778.62
COl - RSA Design
7131115 Ending Balance 791,778.62
140138 711115 Beginning Balance 405,609.01
COI RSA Construction 7/31/15 73115 GEN 34568 Baker Intern 15,498.97
713115 73115 GEN 348600 Baker Intern 27,650.60
73115 73115 GEN 34584 Welsh 56,813.96
Current Period Cha 99,972.53 99,972.53
7/31/15 Ending Balance 505,581.54
15000 7715 Beginning Balance 24,800.00
Misc Project Expense
7131115 Ending Balance 24,800.00
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203123 71715 Beginning Balance -193,392.80
FAA-TIX T/W Rehab

7i31/15 Ending Balance -193,392.80
203125 7M1/15 Beginning Balance 193,392.80
FAA TIX TWB/AWOS

7131115 Ending Balance 193,392.80
203132 711115 Beginning Balance -3,654 457.00
FAA-TIX West Apron

7131115 Ending Balance -3,654,457.00
203134 711115 Beginning Balance -685,523.00
FAA-COI-RSA Design

713115 Ending Balance -685,523.00
203134b 7M1/15 Beginning Balance -211,487.00
FAA-TIX-Airfield Marki

7131115 Ending Balance -211,487.00
203136 7/115 Beginning Balance -420,883.00
FAA-COI-RSA Constr  7/31/15 73115 GEN FAA 83,082.00

Current Period Cha 83,082.00 -83,082.00

7i31115 Ending Balance -503,965.00
204119 7115 Beginning Balance -2,511,631.21
FDOT - TIX - ARFF

7131/15 Ending Balance -2,511,631.21
204132 7115 Beginning Balance -1,456,599.50
FDOT-West Apron

7131115 Ending Balance -1,456,599.50
204133 7115 Beginning Balance -224,871.02
FDOT-Aircraft Storage  7/31/15 73115 GEN FDOT 52,401.60

Current Period Cha 52,401.60 -52,401.80

7/31/15 Ending Balance -277,272.62
204134 71115 Beginning Balance -37,988.96
FDOT - COl RSA Desi

713115 Ending Balance -37,988.96
204134b 71115 Beginning Balance -10,671.22
FBROT - Airfield Markin

7131115 Ending Balance -10,671.22
204134C 711115 Beginning Balance -984.10
FDOT - AGIS

7i131/15 Ending Balance -984.10
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2041358 F{atals) Beginning Balance -1,048,052.18
FBOT - East Apron C

7131115 Ending Balance -1,048,052.18
204136 7M/15 Beginning Balance
FDOT - RSA Construe  7/31115 73115 GEN FDOT 5,837.92

Current Period Cha 5,837.92 -5,837.92

7i31/15 Ending Balance -5,837.92
205122 7/1/15 Beginning Balance -261,342.54
Space Florida Contrib

7131115 Ending Balance -261,342.54
207600 71715 Beginning Batance -1,877,202.22
Due To From Operatin

713115 Ending Balance -4,677,202.22
272000 71115 Beginning Balance -1,694,114.89
Retained Earnings

7131115 Ending Balance -1,694,114.89



Cash

Cash Savings

Total Cash

Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilitics
Total Liabilities

Capital

Retained Earnings

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

$

Debt Service Fund
Balance Sheet

July 31, 2015
ASSETS
76,753.89

76,753.89

0.00

0.00

0.00

$ 76,753.89

0.00
0.00
0.00
2.64
76,751.25
76,753.89

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Page: 1
Debt Service Fund
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2015

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
From Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 232,437.36
Due to From Ope 6.00 0.00 232,437.36 0.00
Total Revenues 0.00 0.00 232,437.36 232,437.36
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 6.00 0.00 232,437.36 232.437.36
Expenses
Principal Paymen 0.00 15,493.31 62,986.23 152,422.24
Principal - Note 733.36 71527 7,983.60 7,786.70
Principal Paymen 8,495.84 0.00 42,271.28 0.00
Interest Note 26 0.00 3,087.70 11,337.81 33,387.86
Interest - Note A 55.41 73.50 692.87 889.77
Interest Payments 6,041.28 0.00 30,414.32 0.00
Total Expenses 15,325.89 19,369.78 155,686.11 194,486.57
76,751.25  § 37,950.7

Net Income $ (15,325.89) § (19,369.78) $

For Management Purposes Only



8/6/15 at 09:07:05.51

Debt Service Fund

General Ledger

Page: 1

For the Period From Jul 1, 2015 to Jul 31, 2015

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detail Format.

Account D Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Pescription
101200 7115 Beginning Balance 92,079.78
Cash Savings 73115 73115 GEN Payment 14,537.12
7315 73115 GEN Repay Op for July 788.77
Current Period Cha 15,325.89 -15,325.89
713115 Ending Balance 76,753.89
272000 7/1/15 Beginning Balance -2.64
Retained Earnings
7131156 Ending Balance -2.64
481100 7/1115 Beginning Balance -232,437.36
Due to From Operatin
7131158 Ending Balance -232,437.38
571026 71/15 Beginning Balance 62,986.23
Principal Payments N
7/31/15 Ending Balance 62,986.23
571028 7/t1/15 Beginning Balance 7.250.24
Principal - Note A 7731116 73115 GEN Principal July 2015 733.36
Current Period Cha 733.36 733.36
7131115 Ending Balance 7,983.60
571029 711115 Beginning Balance 33,775.44
Principal Payment Su  7/31/15 731156 GEN Principal July 2015 8,495.84
Current Period Cha 8,495.84 8,495.84
7131115 Ending Balance 42,271.28
572026 71115 Beginning Balance 11,337.81
Interest Note 26
71311156 Ending Balance 11,337.81
572028 7115 Beginning Balance 637.46
Interest - Note A 7131115 73115 GEN Interest July 2015 55.41
Current Period Cha 55.41 5541
7/13115 Ending Balance 692.87
572029 711/15 Beginning Balance 24,373.04
interest Payments Su  7/31/15 73115 GEN interest July 2015 6,041.28
Current Period Cha 6,041.28 6,041.28
7131115 Ending Balance 30,414.32



Airport
Year
Project Name

Project Description

Start Date
Completion Date
Project Cost
Current Status
Airport

Year

Project Name

Project Description
Start Date

Completion Date
Project Cost

Current Status

Thursday, July 30, 2015

2015
North Area Security & Infrastructure

Repair and Restore Security along the Northern Boundary and Construct utility
Infrastructure

$812,500.00
FDOT funded 6/23/15.
o ..
2014
Runway 11-29 Safety Area Improvements

Extend the RSA and Stabilize the Eroding Shoreline
5/1/2015

$3,576,426.00

The project has been designed under separate grant and is ready to go out to bid for
construction. 6/30/14 This project has gone out for bid. All bids received are being

reviewed and will be awarded soon. 1/8/15 This project was awarded to Welsh

Companies on January 29, 2015, 4/9/15 This project is in the begginning stages.

Construction staging has begun. 5/12/15 This project has begun. 7/30/15

Page I of 3



Project Reports

Airport
Year
Project Name

Project Description
Start Date

Completion Date
Project Cost

Current Status

Airport
Year
Project Name

Project Description
Start Date

Completion Date
Project Cost

Current Status

Thursday, July 30, 2015

TIX

TIX
2013
East Aircraft Storage Hangar

Construct 9,000 S Aircraft Storage Hangar
8/1/2013

$1,518,000.00

JPA signed and sent back to FDOT for processing. Waiting for funding to be put in
place. 6/26/13 FDOT funded the project June 27, 2013. Michael Baker Corp has
submitted 45% plans. Design continuing. 10/1/13 This project will be starting July
2014.2/28/14 The project bid opening is scheduled for November 25, 2014,
11/17/14 The Bids have been received and sent to FDOT for review. Scheduled to
be awarded soon. 1/8/15 Bid awarded to C & D Construction. A Preconstruction
meeting was held on March 2, 2015. A partial Notice to Proceed was issued. 4/9/15
This project has begun. 5/12/15 This project is ongoing. 7/30/15

2014
East Apron Expansion & Rehabilitation

Rehabilitate and Expand the East Apron
6/1/2014

$1,970,000.00

This project has been designed under a separate grant and is ready to go out to bid for
construction. 6/30/14 Notice to proceed was given on September 29, 2014. This
project has begun. 11/17/14 This project is ongoing. 1/8/15 This project is
progressing, 4/9/15 This project is in the final stages. 5/12/15
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Airport TIX

Year 2014

Project Name Airfield Pavement Markings

Project Description Re-paint all markings at TIX.

Start Date 4/16/2014

Completion Date

Project Cost $299,000.00

Current Status Project design began in April. 5/12/14 The Airfield Markings portion on this project

has been completed. In addition to the Markings an AGIS Survey is to be completed
along with a Wildlife Management Plan. The survey is set to begin as soon as FDOT
funding is in place. 11/17/i4 This project is ongoing, 4/9/15 The AGIS survey is in

process. 3/12/15 AGIS still ongoing. Wildlife Management Plan complete and FAA

is reviewing. 7/30/15

Thursday, July 30, 2015 Page 3 of 3



